0

e . 4B3.9 4BT3.9 4BTA3.9 -
: : o Parts Catalog

— o g
Y b °
~— : ; S

o
© ~,
< o .
@
-1
D = o
o bl
D 0 ) .
° ) ®
- 7 IS
g ) o
3 o <
’ ° °
. -
@
> : [
a ¥
)
) ‘
° _ .
o o)
eQ o O
Oj\y
° o, o, }
. E ol o
g P —— =
f - = |
/2% i ! I‘\ o
I . ®
r] <
1 & == @ ol
Sl 2
"Q
y — = I
o
oy @ P
0" ) [
~ . e
3 8
i8 77
— :E = - = =
o5
1A q
s»
i §1%= )
2
1A
37 _ o

*
. o
44
-
2
- B
. N
i
0’ ﬁ) o " ng B s e,
[ 8 .04
at o5 & oy, - o0
Bc -] 4
N 4 “% Aﬁ“ﬂ-\ o e, @ o0-F0 o0 & P k4




‘Cummins Engine Co., Inc.
B&C SERIES

NEW PARTS WARRANTY

Coverage

This warranty applies to all Cummins B Series Engine new parts marketed anywhere in the world where service
is available through a Cummins authorized service location.

New Cummins Replacement Parts are warranted to be free from defects in material and/or workmanshlp under
normal use and service. This coverage extends 6 months from the date of purchase by the first user.

Cummins Responsibility

Cummins will pay for all parls and labor** needed to repair the warrantable failure, including progressive
damage lo the engine only if the failed part was instailed by an authorized Cummins service center. Cummins will not
pay labor cost on failures of any parts not installed by an authorized Cummins service center. Only new genuine
Cummins or Cummins approved rebuill paris and assemblios will bo used in making lhe ropair.

Cummins will pay for lubricaling oil, anlifreeze, filter elements, belts hoses and other maintenance items that
are not reusable due to warrantable failure.

-CGummins will not pay labor cost on failures of seals, gaskels, o-rings, bells, and hoses.

**Ail labor costs will be paid in accordance wilh Cummins’ published Standard Repair Operalion Guidelines.

Owner Responsibility

Owner is responsible for operation and mainlenance of the engine as specified in Cummins Operation &
Maintenance Manuals. '

Before the expiration of the Warranty, Owner must give notice to an authorized Cummins service center of a
failure considered to be warrantable and have the repair performed by such facility."

The Owner may in some instances, due to engine application and installation, be responsible for exira labor**
expense associaled wilh engine or part removal and reinslallalion as necessary for repair.

Owner is responsible for lodging, meals and incidental cosls incurred by Owner, or agents of Owner, as a result
of warrantable failure. Owner is responsible for “downtime’” expenses, cargo damage and all business costs and
losses resulting from a warrantable failure. .

CUMMINS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.
*‘Owner is responsible lor delivery ol the lailed engine or parls lo Cummins aulhorized service center or pay lravel expense.
**All labor costs will be paid in accordance with Cummins' published Standard Repair Operation Guidelines.

Limitations

Cummins is not responsible for failures resulting from Owner or operator abuse or neglect such as: operation
without adequate coolant, fuel or lubrication; overfueling; overspeeding; lack of maintenance of lubricating, cooling
or air intake systems; improper storage, slarting, warm-up, run-in or shutdown practices; contaminants, e.g., water
and dirt, in fuel.

Cummins does not warrant accessories supplied by Cummins which bear the name of another company. These
accessories are warranted by their manufacturer and not by Cummins, except when supplied by Cummins as part of
an upfit kit. Examples of these non-warranted accessories are: alternators, starters, fans, air conditioning compres-
sors, clulches, transmissions, lorque converlers, marine gears, hydraulic pumps, air cleaners, non- -Cummins air
compressors, steering pumps, safety shutdown devices and alarm systems.

This warranty does not apply to parts provided by Cummins at no charge to Owner.

Cummins is not responsibie for failures resulting from improper repairs or installations or the use of parts not
approved by Cummins.

THIS WARRANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF CUMMINS. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, OR OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THESE PARTS.



@

Ry

)Y
53

-
./
®

) ) .




. Customer Parts Information

 This Parts Catalog contains Service Parts Informat1on for the following Cummins 4B Series

Diesel Engines.

4B3.9 : Natural ‘Aspiration

- 4BT3.9 Turbocharged
4BTA3.9 Turbocharged and Aftercooled

Following is an explanition of the Cummins Small Engine Model Nomenclature.
The first digit tells the number of cylinders; the-next character denotes the
engine series; the remaining letter signify asp1rat1on and these trailing
number indicate displacement in liters.

4BTAZ3.9 _

[ ] | | Displacement in Liters

| ] | Indicates engine is Aftercooled
I

I

|

Indicates engine is Turbocharged
Engine series (family of engine)
Number of Cylinders

The Table of Contents identifies the major parts groups alphabetically w1th1n the catalog
and assists locating the parts.

Parts are listed in Reference Number sequence followed by Part Number, Part Name, Quanti-
ty required Engine Model using the part and a Remarks section. :

Part numbers that are indented are included in the Assembly or Kit under which they are
1isted. ,

Identified on top left corner is the Cummins Master Parts Book Group Number.The Engine
Option of the parts illustrated is identified on the top right corner.

An Alpha numeric Engine Option Index is located at the end of this catalog. It is the
policy of Cummins Engine Company Inc. to continually improve their products. Design
changes may change the appearance of a part or an assembly. Verify obvious differences
with your Cummins Dealer or Disturbutor.

This catalog was compiled by Paul M.Clark in Parts Communications.



Customer Parts Information

The Engine Data Plate located on the Gear Hous?ng on fuel pump side of the engine and
should be referenced when sourcing parts.

Manufactured in U.S.A. for: [Cer. 1.D. [C.L.D./ L.[Series IcpL Engine Serial No.
. Cummins | 239 3.9 B 0591 44005065
Eggiggocsompaﬂv- Inc. Timing-TDC Letter G Injector P/N.
X
Columbus, Indiana etter 3903383
47202-3005 Valve lash cold 254m$t 508ml$‘:h Cust. Spec.
Warning: Injury May Result and Warranty is Voided |Firing Order Rated HP at RPM
' It :uzl Rate RPM Or Aititudes Exceed 1342 ) : 76 2500
Published Maximum Values For This Model [ 5w Idle RPM Fuel rate at rated HP mm?/stroke
And Application 750 52
Date of Mfg. E.CS. " ' Model Name
4/27/83 4B-3.9

Information contained on thezEngine Data Plate is the Engine Model Name located in the
Tower right corner, the Engine Serial Number located in the upper right corner and the CPL
Number located in.t he upper center.

USE THIS INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
The form below will allow for the recording of your Engine Model,
Serial Number , CPL Number and normal maintenance items.

Refer to it when ordering parts from your Cummins Dealer or Distributor.

Specify Engine Model, Serial Number and CPL Number when ordering Parts.

Engine Model____ Engine Serial Number____ CPL Number____
Manufécturer Make Model Serial Number |
Element, Fuel Filter Eiement, Air

Element, Lube 011 Belt, Fan

Injector Fuel Pump Assembly

Special Equipment

Cummins Distributor

Distributor Telephone Number

YOU OWN THE BEST...REPAIR WITH THE BEST




4B3.9 Parts Catalog Table of Contents

‘Major Parts Group . ‘Page No.

Air Compressor................. 130 thru 135
Alternator Location............ 143 thru 151
Alternator.......... ... ... ... 136 thru 138
Bracket, Lifting............... 170

Camshaft & Gear................ 24
Compressor, Freon Bracket...... 171 thru 175
Connection Inter Inlet......... 91
Connection, Exhaust............ 129 thru 130
Cooler, Engine Oil.............61 thru 62
Coupling Fuel Pump............. 92 thru 93
Cover, Cylinder Block.......... 60

Cover, Front Gear.............. 22

Cover, Tappet..... e 33

Cover, Valve....... J 30
Crankshaft.......... e 7 thru 8
Cylinder, Block................ 1 thru 3
Drive Front Gear Train Acc..... 104 thru 108
Drive Tachometer............... 34

Drive, Crank....... ... ......... 10 thru 14
Engine Balancer............... .16 thru 17
Engine 0il1 Pan Heater.......... 112

Fan Engine.......... e ...66 thru 67
Fan Drive.................... .:68 thru 88
Flywheel. ... .. o, 163 thur 161
Fuel Filter............ PR ..47 thru 51
Head, Cylinder........ e 26 thru 27
Heater Coolant......... [P 111 thru 112
Housing, Flywheel.............. 153 thur 158
Housing, ,Thermostat............ 89

H1C Turbocharger............... 117 thru 119
Injector, Fuel................. 53 thru 54
Lever Rocker................... 28 thru 34
Location, Alternator........... 136 thru 138
Manifold Air Intake............ 110 . o
Manifold, Exhaust.............. 122 thru 123
0i1 Pan......coiiiiiiiiinns 54 thru 56
Pipe, Exhaust................. 126 thru 128
Piston Engine.................. 18 thru 19
Plumbing, Air Cleaner......... 2113 thur 115
Plumbing, Fuel................. 94 thur 102
Pump Injection CAV............. 36 thru 39
Pump Injection BOSCH.......... .40 thru 43
Pump Lift........ vt 35

Pump Lub Oil................ ... 64

Pump, Water.................... 65 .

Push Rod......... ..ot 34

Rear Stub Shaft................ 166

Set. Gasket............. e 167 thru 169 -
Short, Block................... 4 thur 6
Spacer Fan Pilot............... 90

Starting Motor................. 152

Support, Front Engine.......... 164 thru 165
Tappets. ..ot 31 :
Tube, Fuel Supply............... 44 thur 46
Warrenty Certificate............ Forward

Engine Option Index............. 176 thur 179




Page 2 | 483.9 | - | Jan. 1984

Group 01.01 ‘ ' CYLINDER BLOCK  Part of Option BP9701 & BP9706

REPAIR SLEEVE




Jan. 1984 4B3.9
Group 01.01 CYLINDER BLOCK Part of Option BP9701 & BP9706

Ref |Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 |3905376 Block, Cylinder Service 1] x| x

2 | 3901306 |Bushing I x| x

3 | 3900068 |Dowel, Ring 10} x | x M18 x 10

4 | 3900956 {Plug, Expansion 30 x| x 17.73mm 5.70)

5 | 3900957 |Plug, Expansion 2 |1 x| x 25.70mm (1.00")
6 | 3900965 |Plug, Expansion 4 | x| x

7 | 3900958 |Piug, Expansion 1| x| x 32.02mm (1.26")
8 | 3904217 |{Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 10] x | x M14-2.00 x 119

3904491 |Kit, Block Hardware 1) x| x

9 3008465 |[Plug, Pipe 2 | x| x .125" NPTF

10 3008468 |Plug, Pipe 1| x| x .50" NPTF

11 3027646 |Plug, Expansion 1| x| x 22 .35mm

12 3900068 |Dowel, Ring 2 | x| x

13 |- 3900257 |Dowel, Pin 2 ] x| x M10 x 16

14 3900687 |Plug, Expansion 1] x| x

15 3900955 |Plug, Expansion 1] x| x .375"

16 3900958 |Plug, Expansion 1] x| x 32.02mm (1.26")
17 3901020 {Nozzle, Piston Cooling 4 | x| x 1.5mm I.D. .
18 3902343 (Dowel, Ring 2 | x| x Mi6 x 10.

g 19 13903744 Tube, Turbo Drain 1 X BP9701
. BLOCK SERVICE PARTS ;

20 | 3900967 Main, Bearing Cap, Service 51 x| x _
21 3900396 X Std. Bore 102 mm

Steeve, Cyl. Block, Service

Use as required

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 4 483.9 Jan. 1984

Group 01.01.04 S SHORT BLOCK, SERVICE

B01257

B01258




Jan.

1984

Group 01.01.04

4B3.9

SHORT BLOCK,?SERVICE

Page 5

Ref
No

Part
Number

Part
Name-A

Req

Eng Asp- |-
N/A T/C T/A|

Remarks -

1

3905377
3905376

3901090
3901140
3901150
3901170
3901306
3901569
3901793
3904477
3901016
3901258
3802020
3802040
3901706

3904991
3008465
3008468
3027646
3900068
3900257
3900687

3900958
3901020
3902343

3900955.

Biock Short

|Block Cylinder

Bearing, Main ,
Bearing, Crank Thru
Bearing,Main
Bearing, Conn Rod
Bushing _

Rod, Engine Conn
Pin, Piston
Crankshaft

Pin, Dowel

Gear, Crankshaft
Piston, Engine Kit
Piston, Ring Set
Ring, Retaining

Block, Hardware Kit
Plug, Pipe

‘Piug, Pipe

Plug,Expansion
Dowel, Ring
Pin, Dowel
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Nozzle, Piston
Dowel, Ring

st

—

NLERPRFERFRPPONR RN OP PRI AN D

X

>
>
>

DD X D DD DX X X X XX X X X X XXX X X XX
b
x

3¢ 3 X M X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X X X

XX X X X X X X X X
XX X X X X X X X X

M16 x 10

NaturallyAspirated

.125" NPTF
50" NPTF

M10 x 16
60.2mm (2.37")

o

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 6

Group 01.01.04

4B3.9

SHORT BLOCK, SERVICE

Jan.

1984

Ref |Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks -
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
2 | 3905378 |Block Short 1 x | x |Turbocharged
3905376 |Block Cylinder 1 | x| x| x
3901090 {Bearing, Main 4 | x | x | x~
3901140 |Bearing, Crank Thrust 1| x| x |x
3901150 |Bearing, Main - 51 x| x| x
3901170 |Bearing, Conn Rod 8 | x| x| x.
3901306 |[Bushing 1 x| x| x
3901569 |Rod, Engine Conn 4 | x| x| x
3901793 P1n Piston 4 | x| x| x
3904477 |Cranshaft 1 (x| x| x
3901016 (Pin, Dowel 1| x| x| x
3901258 Gear Crankshaft 1| x| x| x
3802030 Piston Engine Kit 4 X | x
3802050|Piston, Ring Set 4 X | x
3901706 [Ring, Reta1n1ng 8 | x| x| x
3903744 |Tube, Turbo oil Drain . 1 X | x
3904991 |Block, Hardware Kit - 1| x| x| x
3008465{Plug, Pipe 2 | x| x| x.|.125" NPTF
3008468|Plug, Pipe . 1| x| x [ x |.50" NPTF
3027646 {Plug, Expansion- 1 [ x| x| x |- ,
3900068 |Dowel, Ring - 2 | x| x| x
3900257 |Pin, Dowel 2 | x| x| x {MIO x 16
3900687 {Plug, Expansion 1| x| x| x [60.2mm(2.37")
3900955|P1ug, Expansion 1 i x| x| x|
3900958 |Plug, Expansion 1 x| x| x
3901020 |Nozzle, Piston 41 x| x| x
3902343 |Dowel, Ring 2 | x| x| x [Ml6 x 10

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 8

4B3.9

Jan. 1984

CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING Part of BP9701 & BP9706

Group 01.02

B01320




Jan.

1984

.' Group 01.02

 4B3.9

CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING

Page 9

Part of BP9701 & BP9706

Ref|Part Part Req{ Eng Asp | Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 13904477 Crankshaft : : X | x
2 | 3901016 |Pin, Dowel 1 x| x
3 | 3901258 - |Gear, Crankshaft 1] x| x
3802010 Set, Main Bearing 1] x| x Standard
4 | 3901090 |Bearing, Main Upper 4 | x | x
5 | 3901140 |Bearing, Thrust 1] x| x
_ 6 | 3901150 |Bearing, Lower 5| x| x
. 3802011 Set, Main Bearing 1] x| x .25mm .010 in
4 | 3901091 |Bearing, Main Upper 4 | x | x
"5 1 3901141 |[Bearing, Thrust 1] x| x
6 | 3901151 |Bearing, Lower 51 x| x
3802012  |Set, Main Bearing 1| x| x .50mm .020 in
4 | 3901092 |[Bearing, Main Upper 4 | x| x
5 | 3901142 |Bearing, Thurst 1 x| x
6 | 3901152 |Bearing, Lower . 5 x| x
3802013  |Set, Main Bearing 1] x| x .75mm .030 in
4-| 3901093 |Bearing, Main Upper 4 | x | x
- 5 | 3901143 |Bearing, Thrust 1] x| x
’ 6 | 3901153 |Bearing, Lower 51 x| x
3802014 Set, Main Bearing 1§ x| x 1.00mm .040 in
4 | 3901094 |Bearing, Main Upper 4 | x| x
.5 | 3901144 (Bearing, Thrust 1| x| x
6 | 3901154 |Bearing, Lower 51 x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 10

Group 01.02.03

4B3.9

DRIVE, CRANK

Jan. 1984

Option AF9002

801154

Ref
No

Part
Number

Part
Name

Eng Asp

N/A T/C T/A|

Remarks -

1 13903858
3903829
3903857

Pulley, Crank
Flange, Crankshaft
Screw, Hex Head Cap

F SPFYEN

X
X
X

> X X

X
X
X

174mm 8 groove

M12-1.25 x 36 (12.9)
Flanged :

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed:




- Jan.

1984

4839

DRIVE, CRANK

Page 11

- Option See Below

., G‘rqup 01.02.03

s C
>
’ N
X
\
| ',
D N
N
|
. :,/_./'
. s
2 0T
: g
801054
Ref|Part ~ Part Req|. Eng As Remarks
No |Number . - Name N/A T/C T/A
: AF9003 N , |
1 13903783 . [Flange, Companion 1] x X |Spicer 1000 & 1100
2 13904052 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4. 1 x x | 7/16-14UNC :
1 |AFooos - - -
1 |3903784 - |Flange, Companion 1] x x |Spicer 1260 & 1310
2 13904052 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x x | 7/16-14UNC
AF9005 |
1 13903785 Flange, Companion 1| x x [Spicer 1350 & 1410
2 13904052 4 | x x | 7/16-14UNC

Screw, Hex Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




1984

Jan.
Oppion AF9006

4B3.9
DRIVE, CRANK

o
Q
-on
|
' g .
(") —
4 .
| 3 >
(] = O
= oM
[+4] n
o « X
[\IRV e}
>N
O .
Qi
~ 1
] o
—
. A
<
S xX X
Qp—
(7]
<< O
~N | -xX X
[o2] o o
= -
SR <
~ x X
= B
[<}] — <
P .
Q.
[« RO
C.
©
.
X2 O
+ @ [ oy
~-E ©
O o | = X
o= (45 By}
. x
> -
(2
— Q
—
S U
=72 BN

3903858
3903857

Ref|Part -
No [Number

1
2

* Group 01.02.03

Page 12

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which,they:are_listed.




Jan. 1984 - 439 | Page 13

.' Group 01.02.03 - ' : DRIVE, CRANK .~ Option AF9007
AN /T SV . )
A \‘ /’, '\ : \\\ \”//'
| \ ALY N \ '
- . 'O\ A _\ .,,I, N A '.',
N N\

K|
Ref|Part . | Part | Req| Eng Asp | Remarks
No [Number : Name - IN/A T/C T/A '
1 13903858 |Pulley, Crank o1 x| x 174mm 8 groove -
2 13903826 Pulley, "V" Belt 1 x| x| .11gr. .50" L
4 X[ x | - M12-1.25 x 36(12.9) -

3 |3903857 . |Screw, Hex Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they -are listed.

I




Page 14

‘Group 01.02.03

4B3.9 Jan. 1984

DRIVE, CRANK ‘Option AF9008

UGN e N X
| & W4 ’,&\ .
»’f\ (\»/,’l l\ \\ s
AN LAY, Y
\ = y Wl
\ . =3 >, llll P
I ,_ )Q:I» |
o \‘d :
\ . g
A
°lb'f- A 'QEA59
) SR i RS
NN LN
N, 6B
\&\‘s‘,’ J'o)
801159
Ref|Part -~ Part Req| Eng Asp | - Remarks
No |Number ‘Name ~ {N/A T/C T/A} ' _
1.13903858  |Pulley, Crank 1| x| x| x |174mm 8 groove
2 13903826 Pulley, "V" Belt : 1| x| x| x |1 groove .50"
3 3903829 |Flange, Crankshaft - 1y x| x| x| ' o '
4 13903857 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x| x.{ x | M12-1.25 x.36 (12.9)
' : Flanged _ ‘

Parts indented are included in the aséemb]y or kit under which -they are listed.




' Page 16 | | 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

Group 01.03 - , : ENGINE, BALANCER : Option BA9001 ‘

8 g 3 " B01423

‘Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are Tisted. .




4B3.9

Screw, Hex Head Cap

Jan. 1984 Page 17
Group 01.03 ENGINE,; BALANCER Option BA9001
Ref|Part . - Part Reqi Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number ‘Name N/A T/C T/A
3906375 Assembly, Eng. Balancer 1| x ] xjx
1 | 3906379 |Housing, Balancer 1| x| x| x
2 | 3906378 |Bearing, Needle 2| x| x| x
3 | 3904702 |Bearing 4 | x| x| X
3906376 |[Shaft, Upper Assy. 1| x| x| x
4 3906373 [Shaft, Upper 1| x| x| x
5 3906069. |Race, Inner Bearing 3 x| x| x
6 3906072 |Pin, Spiral 4 | x | x| x
11 3906068 |Collar, Thrust 1 [ x| x| x
| 8 3902332 |Key, Woodruff. 1| x| x| x
9 3906064 |Gear, Balancer Shaft 1 x| x| x
3906377 |Shaft, Lower Assy. 11 x| x| x
7 3906374 |Shaft, Lower 11 x| x| x
5 3906069 |Race, Inner Bearing 3| x| x| x
6 3906072 {Pin, Spiral 4 | x | x| x
11 3906068 |Collar, Thurst 11 x| x| x
8 3902332 |Key, Woodruff 1 x| x| x
10 3906065 |Gear, Lower 1| x| x| x
12 | 3906066 |[Plate, Thrust Plate 1| x| x| x
13 | 3906067 |[Plate, thrust Plate 1 x| x| x
|14 | 3906073 -|Weight, Bal. Counter. 1 | x| x| x
15 | 3902114 |[Screw, Hex Head Cap 12 | x | x | x |M8-1.25 x 30
16 | 3904701 |Pin, Roll 1| x| x| x |Dia. 6 x 7
17 | 3904708 |Gear, Idler _ 1| x| x| x
18 | 3901352 |[Bearing, Needle 1 x| x| x
19 | 3906367 |Retainer, Idler Gear 1] x| x| x. : :
20 | 3901350 [Screw, Socket o 2| x| x| x |M10-1.50 x 30
21.| 3904218 4 |- x | x| x [Ml4-2.0 x 231

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




~ Page

18

4B3.9

Group. 01.04 01.05 01.05.02 PISTON, ENGINE, CONNECTING ROD -

Jan. 1984

Part of Option PP591

Pin, Piston

6—
LO
3
Q 2
 BO13a2

Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp’ Remarks
No' |Number ‘ Name _ N/A T/C T/A '
1 3901569 . |Rod, Eng. Connecting 4| x| x
2 | 3900919 |Screw, Conn Rod Cap 8 | x | x MJ11-1.25 x 59 -
-3 3901170 Bearing, Rod Half 8 ['x | x|
4 |3802020° |Kit, Engine Piston-ﬂ_ 4 | x
5 | 3901706 |Ring, Retaining 8 | x
6 | 3802040 |Set, Piston Ring - 4 | x
7 3901793 - 4 | x | x

Parts iﬁdented are included in the assembly or kit under which. they are listed.




)

Jaﬁ; 1984 - S . 4B3.9 _ : Page 19

“Group 01.04 01.05 01.05.02 PISTON, ENGINE, CONNECTING ROD Part of Option PP592

e}

1 O

~ O
&)

N

(

5
x NSr?
X L//::://, 2
801341
Ref|Part o Part ' ' Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No . {Number : Name . IN/A T/C T/A _
1 [3901569 Rod,’Eﬁgine-Connecting 4| x| x . ‘
2 | 3900919 ([Screw, Conn Rod Cap - 1 8| x| x MJ11-1.25 x 59
3 13901170 Bearing, Rod Half & x| x| - C- E
1 4 13802030  |Kit,Engine Piston 4 x
-5 | 3901706 |Ring, Retaining 8 X
6 | 3802050 |[Set,Piston Ring 4 X
7 [3901793  |Pin Piston 4l x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.



Page 20 - ’ 4839  Jan. 1984

* Group 01.05.03 © KITS,PISTON SERVICE

{Ref |Part - . Part : Req| Eng Asp Remarks
"[No |Number = Name o N/A T/C T/A
Kit, Pision“inc1ude§
Set, Piston Ring
3802020  [Kit, Pist§n | 4| x  |standard
3802022 [Kit, Piston -f | s x| | o.sﬁm Oversize
3802024 Kit, Piston . 4 x ‘1.bmm Qversize
3802030 Kit,;Pisfon - f' | 4 x | |standard
3802032 | Kit,iPistohf. ' o 4 X " O.Smm 6versize
3802034 Q_Kitfipiston ' : _4 x| 1.0ﬁm Oversize
o Set; Piston Ring include
Top, Mid, and 0il Rings
3802646- Set, Piston Ring 14| x| .| |standard
3802042 '.VSet, Piston Ring , | 4 | x - : . b.Smm Ovérsizg
'38020443 >Set; Eiston.Ring; o 4| x| | |1.0mm Oversize |
3802656 Séf, Piston Rihg o _ 4- '.x' ' Standard.
‘A.3802052<l Sei, Piston Ring - 4 X 0. 5mm OVergize
'3802054 Set, Piston Ring - o 4| X  ‘ 1.0mm Oversizé

Parts indented are included. in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.



Page 22 o 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

Group 01.06 & 01.06.01 COVER, FRONT GEAR ~ Part of Option BP9702 .

B01321




Jan. 1984 . L a9 o . page23

. -~ Group 01.06. & 01.06.01 - : COVER, FRONT GEAR =~ Part of Option BP9702
. :|Ref|Part Part _{Req| - Eng Asp Remarks
No |{Number _ Name : - N/A T/C T/A
1 (3902364 Gasket, Gear Hsg 1 x| x .8mm thick
2 |3903276  |Housing, Gear - 1 x| x '
3 3900633 . |{Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 11 | x | x M8-1.25 x 50
4 13900629 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 16 | x | x M8-1.25 x 16
5 13903926 Gasket, Timing Hsg 1| x| x
6 |3904961 Housing, Timing Pin 1| x| x
7 13903927 0-Ring - 1] x4 x
8 13903924 Pin, Timing 11 x| x
X 19 13904849 Ring, Retaining 1| x| x
. - {10 |3902630 Screw, Rnd Hed Flg Cap 2 | x| x M5-.8 x17
11 [3905143 Gasket, Gear Cover 1} x| x $/53904492
12 13903794 Cover, Gear ' 1 x| x
13 13904353 = [Seal, Front Crank Kit 1 x| x
14 13903475 Seal, Rectangular Cap 10 x| x
15 |3903463 Cap, Front Cover 1L x|x
16 3903295 Plate, Data (Cummins) 1 x| x
2| x| x

17 [3904411 Fastener, Metal Tack

' Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 24 483.9 ' Jan. 1984
Group -01.07 CAMSHAFT & GEAR ~ Part of Op'tiqn BP9705 - .
801025
Ref|Part Part Req] Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name . N/A T/C T/A
1 (3904220 |Camshaft - - 1] x| x
2 [3902235.  |Gear, Camshaft 1] x| x
3 13902332 Key, Plain Woodruff 1| x| x 4. Omm
4 13901761 Support, Cam Thrust 1 x| x ,
5 [3900620 |Screw,. Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x |M8-1.25 x 20

R ———.—...

Parts,indeﬁtedhare included in the assembly or kit under which they are liétedﬂ




Page 26

Group 02.01

483.9

~ Jan. 1984 -

Part of Option PP591 & PP592

HEAD, CYLINDER

801038




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 _ Page 27

. Group 02.01 ' HEAD, CYLINDER | Part of Option PP591 & PP592
|Ref|Part | . Part _ : Req| Eng Asp ~ Remarks
No |Number - Name - N/A T/C T/A
1 (3903919 Ass'y, Cylinder Head 1ox ] x
2 | 3902606 Piug, Expansion 31 x| x 20.64mm (.81")
3 [ 3903835 Adapter, Fuel Filter 11 x| x :
4 | 3902425 Washer, Sealing 1| x| x 22.20mmI.D.
5 | 3902424 Plug, Threaded 1] x| x M22-1.5 x 14
6 | 3008468 Cup, Pipe - 4 | x| x .50"NPTF
7 | 3008465 Plug, Pipe 12 x| x .125"NPTF
~ | 8 | 3802005 Valve, Intake Kit 4| x |'x
14 3900250 | Collet, Valve 8 | x| x
. |9 | 3802006 | Valve, Exhaust Kit 4| x| x
- 14 | 3900250 | Collet, Valve 8 | x| x
10| 3901097 Seal, Valve 4 | x | x
11 | 3901097 Seal, Valve 4 | x| x
12 | 3900276 Spring, Valve 8 | x| x
13 | 3900299 Retainer, Valve Spr. 8 | x| x
15 ['3903939 Screw, Hex Head Cap - 110 x | x M12-1.75 x 120
16 13903938 Screw, Hex Head Cap ' 40 x| X M12-1.75 x 70
: 3802005 | Valve, Intake Kit 1| x| x
' | | 3900250 | Col_]et, Valve Half . 2 | x| x
3802006 | Valve, Exhaust Kit 1] x| x
3900250 | Collet, Valve Half 2 | x| x
17|3905025 | Gasket, Cylinder Head | 1 | x| x Standard,See Upper ‘.

Engine Gasket Sets
See Page 167

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984

4B3.9

* Page 28

LEVER, ROCKER

- Option BP9704 a

Group 03.01

BO1317

[ VA \
| AR N |
MR AAN N
\ _ bAW./VINNWNVMHm’\. W Q) I.\\.Q. J :
!

S




e

Jan. 1984 7 - 4B3.9 Page 29
. Group 03.01 - " LEVER, -ROCKER - ~° Option BP9704
Ref|Part Part - Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number , Name - N/A-T/C T/A
3902582 Support, rdShaft Rocker Assy.| . 4 | x | x

1 | 3902583 |Support, Rk
Shaft, Rk Lvr

203933 |Plug, Expansion

3900540 |Lever, Rocker Intake
3900706 |Screw. Rkr Adj
$-276 Nut, Adjusting

3900539 |Lever, Rocker Exhaust
3900706 |Screw, Rkr Adj '
$-276. Nut, Adjusting

3900245 (Washer, Thrust
3900242 |Ring, Retaining

3901221 Screw, Hex Head Cap
209868 Washer
3903940 Screw, Hex Head Cap

X | X .25" dia.

Ww oo oYOT oYU w

x | x M8-1.25 x 75
x| x M12-1.75 x 180

—
N—=O
AR~ 0O ARED RRP O A
x
>

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 30

Group 03.01.01

483.9

COVER, VALVE

“Jan. 1984

Option VC9001

801319

Ref|Part .

3901895

Cap, 01 Fill -

N

Part "|Req| Eng Asp Remarks

No |Number Name N/A T/C.T/A :

1 13902666 Gasket, Rocker Lvr Cover 4 | x| x _

2 13901837  |0-Ring . = 4 | x | x ‘ ' '

.3 13902375 - |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 4 | x | x M8-1.25 x 25.5

4 13902604 Cover, Rocker Lever -3 x| x :

5 13902605 - |Cover, Rocker Lever 1| x| x

g 3902363 Seal, 0i) Fill-Cap % X ox

x | x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




- Page 31

4B3.9

1984

Jan.

Part of Option BP9705

TAPPET-

Group 04.01

f'\
S
801306

\\.«\ L 2.
O\.ﬁvﬂ
(<00
q“mmmmuww

(7]
¥4
r.
4]
E
Q
[~4
=€
~
Q.-
(%)
<O
~ x
o= |
=
Ll <€
~ x
=z
o
(V)] 0
o
+ QO
- E
U
o=z
Iy
Q
(=%
.
(1]
[
~
S~ 0
(V] ~
L 0 —
5~ E o
o 3 [=)]
[ = Hp-—d o
Y-
@ O i
[

Parts indented are included in the assembly or Kit undef‘which they are listed.




Page 32 . ' 4B3.9 : Jan. 1984

Group 04.02. | PUSH ROD Part of Option BP9704 ‘

—
&
()
™
[N
2 1
Ny &)
[ P > Ty
1 J p— h 1 N
S RO TS
SEESTRNN N SN
|S I NN Y LY
N AT E,
& B
; §
- /‘\I)/
[OTEN P <
4 1 — ’
: N
= S
ooy r-"
At [Z]
PP AT £
e ws” ) :‘;
. ‘\\Q\nl H )
Coor, ~ Ly
-9!,5 T @)
?\.\ :*\Q H / 1
N2 \f(j,s .
(NP '
("‘\ M-~
. ‘r{:)\\-s,
AR S
-
RS 2] JAANCD i

j@ 1, m
D
>
PN
RO ¢
RNy

A\
hS)
aey’
b
(4
3
N\
)
R
ﬁﬁ
R)
<
Q

el
Y{‘\\"il'?
\1\?’( ;

LA

U

SO

)

"'o \
/’.0 \

Sy WS

)
)
]

<
¢
)
W

N\
fﬁ

N\
¢
W
L
~3
A\

/..'I
\!
\\. ;
\
H

2!

S
'0 b
1]
]

z_ {0
Y
N
\ J
\
A\

’
Q

LS
N
“1
N\
N

' %
J - BO1343

- |Ref|Part Part : Req| Eng Asp Remarks
[No {Number " Name N/A T/C T/A}

1 |3904679  |Push, Rod : 8 | x| x| x| /53904364

Parts indented are 1nc10ded in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




LSS

~ Jan. 1984 4B3.9 ' Page 33

._ _Group 04.03 & 04.03.01 COVER, TAPPET Option CM9001

BO1163
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 3903837 Gasket, Push Tube Cover 1| x| x

2 13905023 Cover, Push Tube 1| x| x

3 13902403 Baffle 1] x| x

4 13900267 Seal, Capscrew 4 | x | x :

5 (3900620 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x M8-1.25 x 20

6 [3904229 Hose, Plain 1 x| x

7 3904230 Clamp, Spring Hose 1| x| x

8 13904231 Clip , 1] x| x

9 (3904232 Nut, Spring 1| x| x

Parts jndented are'included»in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




| Page 34

4B3.9 Jan. 1984
- Group 05.04 DRIVE, TACHOMETER Option DFS010
LAY .
. 1N
g T
AL e
\ L]
. o -A/\\‘
RS N ~<{j<;
r‘e{"\\\\ ’,( RSN \\‘P
\ N e R
/ \ . AN
) & S A
@A %
S \\43391, N
> {4 & /I |||| '
A
~ Vﬁh ‘
o9 - 4|
6 [ ‘\\f\{i‘l‘ "f,—
' ’,/»..'ﬁ-ﬂ%’ ‘
S v/ "\‘-77'_./'
. S7 AN Sy
N \ A\ o
SR L Y L4
2 N P
24~
3 801051
1
4
Ref|Part ~ Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A
3905309 Drive, ‘Tachometer 1] x| x| x
1 {3905306 Coupling, Tach Drive 1 x| x| x
2 13903475 Seal, Rectangular Ring 1| x| x| x
3 3903476 Adapter, Tach Drive 1| x| x| x
4 13905217 -{Drive, Right Angle Tach 1| x| x| x
.5 13903644 Retainer, Tach Drive 2 | x| x| X
6 |3027685 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x
7 13905218 Seal, O;Ring. 1§ x| x| x

" Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed. -




\

Page 35

Jan. 1984 4B3.9
Group 05.19 - PUMP, "LIFT AND SUPPLY TUBE Option See Below
‘,c’ vy //(ol / /, >
~/s~¢\3// M@I;@ )
&7 AL
S li/?j e
J LS A~ |
~ (! id
r/’ \, { C, -~ ~\\
1 \r // " 4
Ly~ 6/({ R
(B A /
A g \ < €
L) // 2 \ \)\ > ~ N
;ﬁ?/%?& 7 X&{
B (\ \ p V)
L/’ 2 ‘l%;ib :é? o
\\I‘JJ / . (
ARV
e /L4;;77’
f 17
'B01415
- |Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number ‘ Name . |N/AT/C T/A '
- Option FS9002 :
1 3904374 Pump, Lift : 1| x| x| x
2.(3900631 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 2 | x| x| x
3 3904044 Gasket, Cover Plate 1 |'x{ x| x
“{Option FS9000
4 13900630 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 x| x| x
5 (3904044 Gasket, Cover Plate 1 x| x| x.
6 13904046 Plate, Cover 1 x| x| x
7 (S-910-B Plug Pipe 1 x| x| x
8 13905649 | Tube, Fuel Supply . AT P x| x| x
9 13903035 Screw, Banjo Connector | 1 |'x | x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 36

Group ‘05.20

483.9

. PUMP, INJECTION CAV-DPA'

Jan. 1984

Option See Remarks

- BO1219




Jan. 1984 | 483.9 : o - Page 37

.‘ - Group 05.20 PUMP, INJECTION CAV-DPA Option See Remarks
Ref|Part Part - {Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number - Name N/A T/C T/A

113903050 Pump, Injection 12 v Solenoid| 1 | x FR9009 FV9001
_ 76 HP @ 2500
184 ft-1bs 1200
1 1 13903334 Pump, Injection 12 V Soleniod| 1 | x ' FR9014 FV9001
. 73 HP @ 2300
' : | -1 184 ft-1bs 1200
1 13903335 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 | x | . FRO012 FV9001
' : : 71 HP @ 2200
/ o 184 ft-1bs 1200
. ' 1 |3903336 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 | x _ FR9059 FV9001
, ' 61 HP @ 1800
o ' _ Gen Set
1 13903337 Pump, Injection 12 V Soleniod| 1 | x FR9713 FV9001
: : , 52 HP @ 1500
_ ' Gen Set
1 13903338 Pump, Injection 12 V Soleniod| 1 | x FR9013 FV9001
_ 64 HP © 2200
_ . Continuous Duty
1 |3903049 Pump, Injection 12 V Soleniod| 1 | x FR9010 FV9001
67 HP @ 2200

184 ft-1bs 1200

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

e ————————




Page 38 - 483.9 | : Jan.’ 1984

Group 05.20 ‘ 3 PUMP, INJECTION CAV-DPA . . Option See Remarks .

=l
—a ] —
f‘\
)




e

 Jan. 1984 ' 4839 o Page 39

." Group 05.20 . ' CAV DPA SERVICE PARTS _
| Ref|Part ' Part Req| Eng ' Remarks
No |[Number | Name N/A T/C T/A .
1 3905125  |Kit, Soleniod 24V
1 13904630  |Kit, Soleniod 12V

2 13904631 Kit, Throttle Lever
3 13904632 Lever, Shut Off
4 13904633 Spring, Shut Off
5 13904634 Locknut
6 3904635 O-ring
7 13904636 Washer
8 13904637 Screw, Idle Set
. | 9 |3904638  |Washer, Flat

, 10 3904639 = |[Nut, Self Locking
: 11 13904640 Orifice Bleed
12 13904641 Fitting, INlet
13 (3904642 Washer, Copper Inlet
14 3904643 Fitting, Return
15 (3904644 Washer, Sealing
16 3904645 F1tt1ng, Banjo
17 3904646 Bolt, Banjo
18 13904647 COver, Inspection
19 {3904648 Gasket, Cover
20 3904649 Bolt, Cover
21 13904650 Assemb]y, Screw
22 [3904651 Assemble, Screw
. 23 13904652  [Filter, Inlet

24 13904653 Washer, Vent Screw

25 13904654 Washer, Copper
26 13904655 Cap, Sealing
27 |$-203-A  |Nut, Regular Hexagon Jam
28 |S-609 Washer Lock
29 |3904777 Spr1ng, Soleniod
30 |3904778 Screw, Cap (Locked Timing)
31 |3904779 Washer (Locked Timing)
32 13904780 Seal (Locked Timing)
133 13904781 Guide Sping
34 13902332 |Key, Plain Woodruff

4>l<><>_<><><><>_<><><><><><><><><><XXXXXXXXXXXXX‘XXX‘XXX

4 . Omm

Parts indented are included in the assemb]ylbr kit under which they are listed.

_




Page- 40 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

Group 05.21 o ‘ PUMP, INJECTION BOSCH VE Option See Remarks ‘

801221




e e

Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 41

. ' Group 05.21 PUMP, INJECTION BOSCH VE Option See Remarks
Ref|Part : Part | Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A ‘ .
1 (3903354 Pump, Injection 12 V Soleniod| 1 X FR9017 FV9001

100HP @ 2500
250 Tbs-ft @ 1500
1 3903355 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 | x FR9067 FV9001
, ' , 96HP @ 2300 :
' 250 1bs-ft @ 1500
1 13903356 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 X FR9020 FV9001
. - ' - 94HP @ 2200
250 1bs-ft @ 1500
' 1 3903357 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 X FRO060 FV9001
. 92HP @ 2100
' ' 250 1Bs-ft @ 1500
1 13903360 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 X FR9069 FV9001
' 80HP @ 2200
o : Continuous Duty
1 3903590 Pump, Injection 12 V Solenoid| 1 X FV9001 '
' : ) ‘ { 70HP @ 2100 ,
' ' 187 1bs-ft @ 1500
1 (3904532 Pump, Injection 24 V Soienoid| 1 X FVS002
70HP @ 2100
187 1bs-ft @ 1500

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

| | —




Page 42 _ 4B3.9 ‘ _ Jan. 1984

‘ Group,05.21 BOSCH VE PUMP SERVICE PARTS -




Page 43

3903382

Adaper, Tube

Jan. 1984 4B3.9
Group 05.21° BOSCH VE. PUMP--SERVICE PARTS
~ |Ref{Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
|No |[Number ~ Name IN/A T/C T/A
1113903569 Seal, Shaft 1ix{ x|
2 (3903570 Gasket, Del Valve 4 |-x | x
3 (3903571 Fitting, Del Valve 4 | x| x
4 3903572 |Screw, Vent 1 x| x
5 13903573 Gasket, Vent Screw 11 x| x
" 6 (3905465 Screw, Banjo Connector 1| x| x
7 13903575 Kit, Solenoid 12V 1] x| x
7 13903576 Kit, Solenoid 24V 1) x| x
8 (3903577 0-Ring ' A x| ox
.9 13904628 Lever, Contor] 1] x| x
110 13738 Nut, Regular Hexagon 11 x| x
|11 }S-609 Washer Lock . 1] x| x
12 2332 Key, Plain Woodruff 1 x| x-
13 (3904782 Screw, Low Idle Stop Sl x| ox
14 13904783 Nut, Idle Screw Hexagon I N I O I
115 13904784 Screw, Timing Lock 1 x| x
16 |3904785 0-Ring Timing Lock 1| x| x
%g 3904786 Plate, Timing Lock 1P xDox
1] x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 44 | : ' 4B3.9 | o - Jan. 1984

Group 06.03 . TUBE; FUEL SUPPLY . Part of Option FF9701 & FF9702

. N v

W o7 <‘QE*L'“:&»f

St ‘\\’4‘_4’ ,-~¢
vy’

’

78,
jﬁ‘ﬁs 5

N )
"f
&

Ref|Part . Part : Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name | N/A T/C T/A}

3905432 Tube, Fuel Supply
3905353 |Tee, Male Union
3905363 |Tube, Fuel Supply
3905364 -{Tube, Fuel Supply
3905375 |Tube, Fuel Supply
$-2329 Washer,Plain
3905860 |{Screw, Banjo Conn

C.A.V. PUMP

YU N =
=N 2 e b e
X X X X X X X

Parts indented are.included'in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 45

Jan. 1984 483.9
.' Group 06.03 TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY Part of Option FF9703
=
» é@é&
SN
kﬁ ff§§%\
\‘h\l\‘: |=
[?‘3§§6$”\
:\N;} W USN
,L:>;%}4$§§§$
o ‘\\\ ?,;’ \ h
:s; {‘:-:'ﬁg‘_'/ 3
_*§g§<}'4ﬁﬂﬂ
' BO1250
Ref|Part Part Reqi Eng Asp Remarks -
No |Number Name - IN/A T/C T/A e
3905432  |Tube, Fuel Supply 1| x- |C.A. V.. Pump
1 | 3905353 |Tee, Male Union 1] x 3 S
2 | 3905363 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1l x
-3 | 3905364 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1] x
4 | 3905375 |Tube, Fuel Supply - 11 x
51 §-2329 Washer, Plain 51 x
6 | 3905403 |Screw, Captive Washer 1] x
7 | 3905860 |Screw, Banjo Conn 1] x
8 | 3903315 ‘|Connector Banjo 1] x
91 3903035 |Screw, Banjo Conn. 1] «x

" Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they .are listed.




Page 46 - - . 4B3.9

“Group 06.03 . - TUBE, FUEL. SUPPLY

Jan. 1984

PART OF Option FFo70s (@

Ref|Part - © - Part : Req

3905860 - |Screw, Banjo Conn

, Eng Asp Remarks
No |{Number =~ | - Name - ' - N/AT/C T/A| o
1 13905433 - |Tube, Fuel Supply 1 x |Bosch Pump '
2 |S-2339 - (Washer, Plain 5 | X S
3 13903035 Screw, Banjo Conn 1 X
4 (3903315 Connector, BAnjo 1 X
2 3903382 Adapter, Tube % X
X

Parts indented are included in the assemb1y or kit under which they are listed.




Jan: 1984 ,' I . 4B3.9 Page 47

' ~ Group 06.04 - T FILTER, FUEL - Option FF9001

AR S o = \L/) o ' 801117
, Ref|Part - Part R .|{Req| Eng Asp . Remarks . | . .
. No {Number - © - Name - N/A T/C T/A : '
| 1 (3903546 |O-Ring = - o 1) x | x
| 2 13903824 Head, Dual Fuel Filter 1] 'x | x
_ 3 1203933 . |Pipe, Plug 1| x| x .
4 3903846 0-Ring S 1 x| x A B
5 (3903845 @ |Adapter Fuel, Filter 1.0 x [ x M16~-1.5 x 31
o 6 (3903293 Nut, Hex - 1| x| x| [Ml6-x 8mm
7 13903640 Filter, Fuel 11 x| x |FF-5018
'8 13903410 Filter, Fuel: 1 x| x FF-5038

Par£5'indgnted.are_inclqded in the assembly or kit under which they‘are'Tisted.




Page 48 - ' 4B83.9 S  Jdan.

Group 06.04 " FILTER, FUEL ..~ Part of Option FF9701 ‘

1984

3
:{\\\{f;:- C’\:?{i'
_4 _3\\5\\,‘ B .
Ref|Part ~ Part . ' - |Req| Eng Asp | - Remarks  o
No |Number ~ Name . N/AT/C T/A | .
1 (3903293  [Nut, Regular Hexagon 1] x| x M16 x Smm
2 13903410 |Filter, “Fuel 1| x| x FF-5038 ,
3 13903546 Seal, O-Ring 1§ x| x e S
4 13903640 Filter, Fuel - 1) x| x . |FF-5018 : o
5 |3903845 = |Adapter, Filter . Head 1] x| x .|M16-1.5 x 52.25"
g 13903846 Seal, O-Ring ' % X | x : : . .
x | x

3904362 Head; Fuel Filter

Parts indented are included in.the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




B

Jan. 1984 - B 483.9 | - . |Page 49

. . Group 06.04 - | ~ FILTER, FUEL | bART OF Option FF9702

a FF-5018
3903845 Adapter, Filter Head , -
3903846  [Seal, O-Ring :

3904362 - |Head, Fuel Filter

4
:‘i;\ ’1',’; IQ\' \ -
o WY
3 \ R \ \ ;I
YW
- . (.,' \ M - B \ ': . . . : -\\ ] -
‘ V \\b\\f‘\.\\\t\\z ’;‘—’—é\_ﬁ&%\‘\:‘:\z{: 2 o .
' ' .\\:Q’;\%’\;\%E? - ) & ,K ‘ S .
Ref|Part . - Part o Req| Eng Asp - ~ Remarks .
No | Number Name - o ~[N/AT/C T/A o
- SRR | : BOSCH PUNP B
3903293 . |Nut, Regular Hexagon 1 x.{M16 x 18mm '
3903410 - |Filter, Fuel . 1 x |FS-1221 L
3903546 Seal, 0-Ring 1 X
3903640 |Filter, Fuel . 1 X
11! X
1 X
1 X

NOYOT R W=

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are‘listéd.l

- —




1984

Jan,
Part of Option FF9703. ‘

4B3.9
filter, fuel

Page 50
Group 06.04°

]
: o~ 3
. o ) N
: - wn o~
o~ — - o x4 —
. . o [ o ,
. i} e [}
) = -t S
: [} (32} [
2 .
D 4 y
0 : Q
—Ln £
N ey
o —
— | £
g £
= — =
~N X X S~
. Q. @
S el
<O |, =
~ x X >
o
_.mA N
: o—
~ " ~
| .
o o o
- ——
[~ >
—
0
e
Q -
,S.
(7,
.
Q.-
£~
ho} +
(12}
@ =
b ot —
1 = o
" [(}] [V}
L SO =] @ — —
T oo R 6 U o
a=z e c -
~l - L
el ’
- @ - [
Ko S
- Q L
—
2 j:
2 +
= .
aQ
°
N WD =
s~ o<t o
- Q a1 00
+» .0 o v
S E [ee Yoo Lo
3 N 5
a=z MM o
Q.
[,
.. O N
=z \




— <3
o o
o o .
X (o)} <
on L I
< (T8 . 3
o . . 3
5 o .
o w —_——
. e ¢0I 2 :
= o el & o
=3 = sl © @
o n;.h.\: 2 £ a
PaN < :
S \ o iy
S|l. - 3
— | e i ) — 2
< : i = o~
= : , & o =
[a \ N c
. . rlll — o
- 17¢) =
ﬂ ) o - E
lﬁlﬂ ” M . X x r
. ! !! . ’D“.- e
\ ., . AR Y ar , 3
’ Azl & = L » c
‘ _ R g <O S
. ) [=2] aadd o
\ . [<2 o
. . ) / .olhlmn = WOI
. . Nl KT o ;
o - \r\\ [} e >
[ =
(o T L ¥ o
. - 2
o) Cie &
<~ L w .
= = (1< 2NN
i L e
H <
e}
A o
[T £
H .
o °
g o
2 S
+ O —r— —
| . Q o
™ Sl Q
aZ | w —
Cgl 5
— @ r
O pr
|+ a
o— T b
W << - g
: =
[
o
c
T, —
s |o< .
< L N - (%)
< +» D e 5
P> > - E [en Naw T
K P < I O ot
= e az|{omm S
—
s Yo
- K QO |
c o x= |- )
) [ .
— (D)




| Page 52

Group 06.07 -

- 4B3.9

Jan. 1984

INJECTOR, FUEL

_ 1
R &
. :.ﬂ' | R A
_ *f ¥ IR \
| g
v 3
Fapt-N )
M2 . o
S S .
. . /
oo
e ' -
' 5.—”””f<sa
M .‘ ‘ .  av— " -
S
' . l14
9 ;//‘/f> 1 !/
i " . . . ')“--\' . ~ 7
’ _ /b N N e
", / \\'_\\__—’:’,’
;/>/l_ N
AN .
| ~ -~
e >Se T e
R . . »*
': . , ' , "¢',_:
”\)‘- ,f;' , ) L‘f
’.—\-_'_’/ ,f:\ \k - ) . "’
( ;\\\E‘—'\ \\“l Y ‘:Co
:\ P AN
I\»] . 'rs_:w/_‘l\\ /,/‘ . \\' o
T RS A e
T N N
S N ' S
\ II ~ ' k;l/,\
. 1) . \,’
S \\ ,:—3 ’,’. \
(‘\\\'::L—"’ ', \
J Pig

BO1411

Option SEE REMARKS -




Jan. 1984

4B3.9

INJECTOR, FUEL -

'Page'§3

" Option -SEE REMARKS.

. ~Group 06.07

Ref|Part Part -~ .. - Req| Eng Asp Remarks
INo |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 13802008 Injector, Fuel Kit 4 S X PP592 -
2 | 3900808 |[Seal, Injector 4 X :
3 | 3903380. |(Washer, Sealing 4 | X .
1 13802009 Injector, Fuel Kit 4. x | x PP591 & PP646
2 | 3900808 |[Seal, Injector 4 1 x| x -~ |PP646 Applicabie only
3 | 3903380 |Washer,Sealing 4 { x | x| ~|to Turbocharged Gen Set
4 13905156 Shim 1l | x| x| x [1.00mm.Thick
. ' 4 13905157 - |Shim 14 x| x| x {1.08mm Thick
‘ 4 (3905158 Shim 11 x| x| x [1.08mm Thick
4 13905159  {Shim "1 | x| x| x [1.10mm Thick
4 3905160 Shim 41 x| x| x [1.14mm Thick
4 13905161 Shim 1 [ x| x| x 11.18mm Thick
4 13905162 |Shim . 11 x | x| x |1.20mm Thick
4 3905163  [Shim 1 x| x| x [1.24mm Thick
4 13905164 Shim b x b x b ox [1.28mm Thick
4 13905165 Shim 1] x| x| x [1.30mm Thick -
4 13905166 Shim - 1.0 x| x| x |1.34mm Thick
1 4 13905167 Shim - 21 x| x| x [1.38mm Thick
4 {3905168 Shim 1] x| x| x {1.40mm Thick
T 4 13905169 Shim - 1 | x| x{ x |1.44mm Thick
4 13905170 Shim 1] x| x| x |1.48mm Thick
. 4 13905171 Shim 1 'x |-x | x |1.50mm Thick
4 13905172 Shim 1| x| x| x |1.54mm Thick
4 13905173 Shim 11 x| x| x 11.54mm Thick
4 13905174 Shim 1 (x| x| x [1.60mm Thick
4 13905174 - |Shim: 1 | x |-x | x |1.64mm Thick
4 (3905176 . |Shim 1| x| x| x|1.68mm Thick
4 3905177 . |Shim 1] x| x| x {1.70mm Thick
4 13905178 - |{Shim. 1 x| x| x [1.74mm Thick - -
4 13905179 Shim 111 x| x| x[1.76mm Thick =~
‘| 4 13905180 . |Shim 1] x) x| x [1.78nm Thick
4 13905181 - |[Shim 1| x| x| x [1.80mm Thick
1 .4-13905182 - |Shim 1] x | x| x [1.84mm Thick
4 (3905183 " |Shim 1/ x| x| x|1.88mm Thick
4 13905184 [Shim- 1] x| x{ x [1.90mm Thick
4 13905185 . |Shim =~ =~ 1 | x| x| x |[1.94mm Thick
‘4 13905186 Shim ° : : 1] x| x| x [1.98mm Thick
5 3905152 Spring, Compressor 1 x| x| x :
6 (3905153 Spindle 1| x| x| x
-7 13905154 |Dics, Intermediate 1 x| x| x-
8 [3905155 Retainer, Inj. Nozzle 1 | x| x| x

Parts .indented. are included in the asSémb]y or kit under which they are-listed.




Page 54 E B39 B Jan. 1984

_Group 07.01,07.01.01 COIL PAN, CENTER SUMP Option OP9002.

s _ 801103

Ref|Part - 1 Part Req{  Eng Asp Remarks.
No |Number . Name . - | . INAT/CT/A S
1 (3905223 = |Tube, Lub.-Qil-Suction: 1| x| x| x {S/53901228 .
2 (3905468 < |Gasket, Suction Tube 1§ x| x| x [$/53900454
-3 13900225 Screw; Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 16
"4 (3901235 |Screw, ;Hex Head F]g Cap 1| x 1 x| x |M8-1.25 x .12
5 13903393 . Gasket 0i1 Pan 1 [ x| x| x '
-6 3901227 Pan, 011 Center = 1] x| x| x
7 3901755 Screw Hex Head F]g Cap 28 | x | x | x (M8-1.25 x 12
g 3902425 Washer Sealing % X | x| x o
X | x| X

3904386 Plug, Threaded

Pértﬁfindehtéd aré_iné]uded in:thé-a$semb]y or kit under which»they'are'listed.




Jan. 1984.

4B3.9

OIL PAN, FRONT SUMP

Page'55

' "~ Group 07.01,07.01.01

[EURTI

~~ Option OP9003

Ref|Part - Part - , _ ) Req| -Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name s 1 INAT/CT/A e
1.13901208 Tube, Lub 011 Suction I x| x| x| -

2 3905468 Gasket, Suction Tube 1 { x| x| x [S/S3900454

3 (3900225 Screw, Hex Head Cap : 2 | x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 16

4 13901235 - |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 1")x | x| x |M8-1.25 x 12

5 (3903393 |Gasket, 0il Pan 1 x| x| x . ‘

6 13901049 Pan, 0i1 Front - 1| x7 x| x ' '

7 13901755 - " |Screw,Hex Head Flg Cap 28 |.x | x | x [M8-1.25 x 12

8 13900216 . .[Washer, Sealing - 1 | x| x| x{ - o

9 13900215 Plug, 0i1 Pan Drain . 1 x| x| x |M18 x 1.5 x 12

 Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are ‘1isted.




Page, 56 - |  4B3.9 o © Jan. 1984

Group 07.01,07.01.01 OIL PAN, REAR SUMP Option-0P9004

801101

Ref|Part S| “Part - , . Req{ Eng Asp- Remarks
No |Number Name J N/A T/C T/A '

1 (3901229 Tube, Lub 0i1 Suction 1| x| x| x o

2 3905468  |[Gasket, Suction Tube 1| x| x| x |$/53900454

3 13900225 .- {Screw, Hex Head Cap - S 2 | x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 16

4 {3901235 Screw,Hex Head Flg Cap 1| x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 12

5 13903393 Gasket, 0i1 Pan o 19 x| x| x| :

6 |3901049 - |Pan, 0Qil Front - - 1 x| x| x . ,

7 13901755 - |Screw;Hex Head Flg Cap 28 | x | x| x-[M8-1.25 x 12 .

8 13900216 Washer, Sealing 1| x{ x| x|1.5mm thk 18.40mm I1.D.
9 1] x| x| x |MI8 x 1.5 x 12 '

3900215 - |Plug, 011'Pan Drain

Parts indentéd are ‘included in the assembly or kit,Undehiwhichithey are listed.




Jan. 1984 - - a3y R - .Page 57

. . Group 07.02 - o GAUGE,'“ OIL LEVEL o Option See Be]-ow

9
(@]

801226
Ref|Part |- Part : . |Req 'Eng Asp ' Remarks
No |Number Name : ‘ N/A T/C T/A| '
-1 13905368 Plug, Expansion ) 2 | x | x |Option LG9034
L : ' : A1l Sump '
1 13900955 Plug, Expansion ' 1 x | x |[Option LG9039
. 2 _ . v Center Sump
3 13905779  |Tube, 0il Gauge - 1 | x| x :
1 |3900955 . |Plug, Expansion - | 1 x. | x |Option LG9043
. : o . ST B - Center Sump
2 13905778 Tube, 0i1 ‘Gauge 1 X | x '
3 13905783 Dipstick i 1 X | x
1 {3900955 . |Plug, Expansion 1] x| x| - |option LG9053
o _ . o 1 | Center Sump
2 13905425 - |Tube, 0i1 Gauge . 11l x| x ,
3 13904294 Dipstick , ' Il x| x-
Parts indented are included in the as$émb1y‘or kit under Which they -are 1is£ed;




Page 58 . . 939 . Jan. 198

Group 07.02 = ‘ _ GAUGE, OIL LEVEL' ; Option See Below .

U .
BO1226°
Ref|Part =~ | - Part = - : Req| Eng Asp | - Remarks -
No |Number - Name . ot N/A T/C T/A| .
1 {3900955 ~{Plug, Expansion : 1] x| x| . |Option LG9054 -
‘ A ' o _ Center Sump
2 13905425 - |Tube, 0i1 Gauge 1 x g ox '
3 13905783 o Dipstick 11 x| x
1 |3900955 .HP1ug; Expansion ' 111 x| x| —|Option LGIOS5
o = : - c - + - Center Sump
2 13905425  |Tube, 0il Gauge % X | x o :
: X | x

3 |3905783 Dipstick

' Parté indéntéd.ake'ih61uded‘fn.the assémb]y,or kit‘under;Which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 - 483.9 | ~ Page 59

. Group 07.02 | GAUGE, OIL LEVEL Option See Below

‘//// | ///( . K

- : ' R
b' a ‘ | - - 01226
Ref [Part : Part - Req| Eng Asp Remarks -
{No |Number ‘ Name o : N/A T/C T/A
1 /3900955 Plug, Expansion 1| x . {Option LG9061
_ o ' : N Front & Rear Sump
2 13905779 Tube, 011 Gauge 1] x ,
3 (3905781  |Dipstick. 11 x
1 3900955 Plug, Expansion o 1| x| x| |Option LGIOSO
- , - : - ront & Rear Sump
2 (3905778  |Tube, 0i1 Gauge 1) x| x . v
3 3905780 Dipstick 1] x| x
1 13900955 Plug, Expansion : 1] x| x Option LG9051 - -
' ' ' N ront & Rear Sump
2 13905425  |Tube, 011 Gauge 1] x| x '
3 [3905782 Dipstick 1] x}x
1 |3900955  [Plug, Expansion | 1| x| x| |Option LGOOS2
SR B _ : : : ront & Rear Sump
2 13905779 Tube, 0i1 Gauge 1) x| x
3 }3905780 Dipstick 17 x ) x

Parts'indentgd are included in the-assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 60 o 4B3.9 ' | Jan. 1984

~ Group 07.02.01 COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK Option See Below

vy
2 AT

//'ﬁ/?./'@& '/l"'

o 2

BO1225

Ref

Part Part Req

Eng Asp - Remarks
Number Name . : N/A T/C T/A -

W =

. {Option 0B9001
3903249  |0-Ring -

3905440 Tube, 011 Fill
3901249 Screw, Hex Head Cap
101322 Cap, Filler ‘

' Option 0B90CO |
3900958 {Plug, Expansion 1} x| x| x

M12-1.75 x 25 (Flanged)
$/53903265

X X X X
X > X X
x X X X

Part5~indented are included inrthe assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 62 | ~© 4B3.9 - Jan. 1984

Group 07.03 & 07.05 | COOLER, LUBE OIL . Option LC9001 & LC9002 .

801419




Jan

. 1984

4B3.9

“{Plug, Threaded -

Group 07.03 & 07.05 COOLER, LUBE OIL Option LC9001 & L.C9002
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A
: Option LC9001 L

1 (3904427 |Gasket, Lube Cooler 1] x .8mm Thick

2 3904320 Core, Cooler : 1] x

3 (3904426 Gasket, Filter Head 1] x

4 (3902295 Head, Lube -0il1 Filter 1] x

5 (3902338 Valve, Pressure Relijef 1] x

6 13008466 Plug, Pipe 11| x .25" NPTF

7 13008465 Plug, Pipe - 1| x .125"NPTF
8 3900632 - |Screw, Hex Head Flg -Cap {14 | x 'IM8-1.25 x 35

-9 13903224 - Cartr1dge Lub 0il 1] x Filter (LF-3345)

10 (3904385  [Plunger Press Regulator 1] x- :

11 13903261 Spring.Compression 1| x

12 13903486 Washer, Sealing 1 x. ‘ :

13 3904386 Plug,. Threaded 1] x M22 x 1.5 x 14
o Option LC9002 1 '

1 13904427 Gasket, Lube cooler 1 x| x {.8mm Thick

2 13904320 Core, Cooler 11 X | x

3 13904426 Gasket, Filter Head : 1 X | X

4 13902295 Head, Lube 0il Filter 11 X | X

5 13902338 Valve, Pressure Relief 1 X [ X

7 13008465 Plug, Pipe 11 x | x [.125" NPTF |

8 13900632 |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 14 " x | x |M8-1.25 x 35

9 3903224 Cartridge, Lub 01l ' 1] x | x |Filter (LF-3345)
10 |3904385.  [Plunger Press. Reulator 1 x ol ox ,

11 3903261 Spring Compression 1 x| x

12 | 3903486 Washer, Sealing -1} X | x - -
13 {3904386 1 x| x |M22 x 1.5 x 14

- |Difference between |
-|Options LC 9001 ,1LC9002

is the -ommission of
1tem 6 :

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kitlunder Whith tﬁey are.listedu

Page 63 »




Page 64 4B3.9 Jan. 1984
"Group 07.06 PUMP, LUBE OIL Option LP9001
| v361_11é
|Ref|Part -~ Part Req| Eng Asp | ‘Remarks”
No |Number ~ Name ~[N/A T/C T/A -
1 3901384 . |[Pump; Lube 1 x| x| x| :
2 {3900677 Screw, Hex Head Cap . 4.4 x| x| x| M8-1.25x 30

 Parts'indented-érelinc1uded in the assembly or kit under which they are listed..




Jan. 1984

4B3.9

' Group 08.01

PUMP, . WATER

Page 65

Option WP9001

. , , . 801124
Ref|Part ~ Part [Req| Eh% Asg' ‘Remarks
No |Number | Name ' - [N/AT/C T/A

3802004  |Pump, Water Kit 1] x| x| x
1 3903749 |Pump, Water ' 1] x| x |x
2 | 3903297 |[Seal, O-Ring 1l x| x{x]
3 3900227 * "|Screw, Hex Head Cap 21 x| x| x [M8-1.25x 22

Parts indented are included in the'assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 66 4B3.9 - © Jan.

Group 08.02 ' - FAN,ENGINE

1984

. 801228




Jan. 1984 | 4B3.9 . Page 67

. Group 08.02. Fan, Engine Option See| Below
Ref [Part Part Req! Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name ' N/A T/C T/A
1 13905758  |Fan, Engine Option FN 9001 1| x{ x| x| Dia. 457.2mm (16.6!in.)
- Sucker Fan, $/53904493
1 13905759 Fan, Engine Option FN 9002 1| x| x| x| Dia. 457.2mm (16.6]1in.)
. Blower Fan, S$/53904494
1 {3905760 Fan, Engine Option FN 9003 1| x| x| x| Dia. 457.2mm (16.6!in.)
T : . Sucker Fan, $/53904495
1 (3905761 Fan, Engine Option FN 9004 | 1 | x | x | x | Dia. 457.2mm (16.6!in.)
: . : : , Blower Fan, $/53904496
-1 13905762 Fan, Engine Option FN 9005 1| x| x| x| Dia. 508.0mm (19.8 in.)
0 S _ : : Sucker Fan, $/53904497
1 13905763 Fan, Engine Option FN 9006 1| x| x| x| Dia. 508.0mm (19.8]in.)
_ o : : : Blower Fan, $/53904498
1 {3905764 Fan, Engine Option FN 9007 1 x| x| x| Dia. 508.0mm (19.8|in.)
' S _ ’ - |Sucker Fan, S$/53904499
1 13905765 Fan, Engine Option FN 9008 1| x| x| x| Dia. 508.0mm (19.8 |in.)
o i Blower Fan, $/53904500
1 3904501 Fan, Engine Option FN 9009 11 x| x| x| Dia. 558.8mm (21.8 |in.)
: - Sucker Fan
1 13904502 Fan, Engine Option FN 9010 1{ x| x| x| Dia. 558.8mm (21.8 |in.)
- ' - Blower Fan
1 {3904503 Fan, Engine Option FN 9011 1| x| x| x| Dia. 558.8mm (21.8 |in.)
: Sucker Fan , ’
1 13904504 Fan, Engine Option FN 9012 1| x| x| x| Dia. 558.8mm (21.8 /in.)
C ’ Blower Fan
11 3904505 Fan, Engine Option FN 9013 1| x| x| x| Dia. 609.6mm (23.7 {in.)
' , Sucker Fan :
1 [3904506 Fan, Engine Option FN 9014 1| x| x| x| Dia. 609.6mm (23.7 jin.)
. - : L : Blower Fan L
1 3904507 = |Fan, Engine Option FN 9015 1 x| x| x { Dia. 609.6mm (23.7 in.)
- ' o ' Sucker Fan ‘
1 13904508 . |Fan, Engine Option -FN 9016 ‘1 x | x| x| Dia. 609.6mm (23.7 iin.)
- - |Blower. Fan . ‘
1 {3904509 Fan, Engine Option FN 9017 1] x| x| x| Dia..660.4mm (25.7 in.)
. : o . Sucker ‘Fan ‘ _
1 13904510 - |Fan, Engine Option FN 9018 1| x| x| x| Dia. 660.4mm (25.7 in.)
- ‘ ' Blower Fan ‘
1 13904511 Fan, Engine Option FN 9019 1 (x| x| x| Dia. 660.4mm (25.7 in.)
‘ ' Sucker Fan N
1 (3904512 Fan, Engine Option FN 9020 1| x| x| x| Dia. 660.4mm (25.7 in.)
‘ : ‘ Blower Fan

Parts indented are included in the asSembTy:or kit under which they are listed.




Page 68

Group 08.03, 08.04

4B3.9

© Jan. 1984

DRIVE, FAN

Option FAS000

Ref|Part

7 Part

Screw, Hex Head Cap

Reqi Eng Asp - Remarks
No |Number -Name N/A T/C T/A
1 |3904569 - |Bracket, Belt Tens. 1| x| x| x
1 2-13903095% Screw, Flat Head Soc 2 |'x x| x
3 {3904370 |Tensioner,. Belt 1| x| x| x '
4 13905426 1.2 1 x | x | x |S/S 3905426

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 70 - 4839 - Jan. 1984

Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN - Option FA9001 ‘




Page 71

3904583

Support, Fan

Jan. 1984 4B3.9
Group 08}03; 08.04 | "DRIVE,.FAN:" Option fA9001
| Ref|Part  Part ' "|Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number "~ Name N/A T/C T/A
: o : ' (202mm) 8" center
113901221 Screw, Hex Head Cap 1| x| x| x {M8-1.25 x 75
213900678 Screw, Hex Head Cap 3| x| x| x [M8-1.25 x 40
313902710 Pulley, Fan .- I x| x| X
' g 3900620 Screw, Hex Head Cap %- x | x | x |[M8-1.25 x 20
: ' X x| x| _

Parts.indented.afe included in thé-assemb1y or kit under which they are 1isﬁed. _




Page.72

Group 08.03, 08.04

4B3.9

'DRIVE, .FAN -

Jan. 1984

Option FA9002 - .




1984

Jan. 4B3.9 Page 73
Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN Option FA9002
Ref|Part - Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name ' N/A T/C T/A
3904583  |Bracket, Fan Assy. 1.| x | x| x [(296.0mm) 11.65" cente
1 | 3902348 |Bracket, Fan 1] x| x| x {Mounts to Head :
2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 1| x| x| x :
3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan 1] x| x| x .
4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 ' x| x | x |[M8-1.25 x 40
5 | 3902710 |Pulley, Fan 1] x| x| x
6 | 3900620 2] x | x| x (M8-1.25 x 14

Screw, Hex Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 74 B39 ~ Jan. 1984

Group 08.03, 08.04 | DRIVE, FAN . - . Option FA9003 .




e

Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 75
Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN Option ﬁA9003
Ref|Part ‘Part q Req| Eng Asp Remarks |

No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A

3902352  |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x [(345mm) 13.58" center

1 | 3902349 |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x |Mounts to block

2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 1 (x| x| X '

3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan . 1P x| x| x

4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 1 x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 40

5 | 3902710 {Pulley, Fan 1| x| x| x

6 | 3900620 2 | x| x| x [M8-1.25 x 14

Screw, Hex Head Cap

.~ Parts indented are included in.the assembly 6r kit underrwhiéh they are listed.|




Page 76

4B3.9

DRIVE, FAN

~Jan. 1984

Group 08.03, 08.04

! 1
. 1y ) edler
. o [ - 1 N N
TR .
I SN .‘\59
) :‘?‘N -
-Jd Dy —r !
oAt \\ / fl. ‘i'
[ TR W) \ oyl -
LS TR WK% Y {
VRO I RS I N
SRANN [Wedl W
\‘\‘;) : o ! !
N 7, . . ..\‘\ Vf) 2
f“. \\/ J\ N )//‘
N =

Option FA9004 ‘




183.9

Jan. 1984 Page 77
. " Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN - Option|FA9004
Ref|Part Part IReq| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
13902353 Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x [(393.5mm) 15.49" center
1 | 3902350 |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x {Mounts to block
2 | 3901741 (Shaft, Bearing 1t x x| x :
3 | 3901364 |[Hub, Fan 1| x| x| x
4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x | x [M8-1.25 x 40
5 | 3902710 |Pulley, Fan 11 x| x| x '
6 | 3900620 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 2| x| x| x

M8-1.25 x 14

Parts-indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page-78

- Group 08.03, 08.04

4B3.9

DRIVE, FAN

Jan. 1984

Option FA9005

~———————
-

-




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 .Page 79
" ‘Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN Option [FA9005 .
|Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name ' N/A T/C T/A| ' ‘
©{3902351  |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x [(484.2nm) 17.49" center
1 | 3902348 |Bracket, Fan 1} x| x| x |Mounts to Head
2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 1 x ) x| x|
3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan 1 x| x| x|
-4 | 3900678 |[Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x| x |M8-1.25 x 40
5 3902710 |Pulley, Fan 1| x| x| x
6 | 3900620 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 [ x| x| x

M8-1.25 x 14

. Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1isted.-




Page .80 ‘ ;4B3.9 _ ~Jan. 1984

‘Group 08.03, 08.04 © DRIVE, FAN | - Option FA9012 .




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 . o Page 81

Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN - Optionl FA9012
|Ref|Part © Part ) . ' |Req| Eng Asp ~ Remarks o

No |Number - Name N/A T/C T/A
1 13904583 |Bracket, Fan

(296.0mm) 11.65" center

1| x| x| x
1 | 3902348 |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x [Mounts to Head
2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 11 x| x| x '
3 | 3901364 |[Hub, Fan 1] x| x| x
4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x| x |M8-1.25 x 40
51 3902709 |Pulley, Fan 1] x| x| % . :
6 2 | x| x| x {M8-1.25 x 14

3900620 |[Screw, Hex Head_Cap

~ Parts indented are included in the assembly or‘kit under Wh1ch they are 1i§tedr




Page 82

‘Group 08.03, 08.04

4B3.9

DRIVE, FAN

Jan. 1984

Option FA9013 q

r{.q\(‘)“
~ \ -
/rlfs'jr ',‘/l":i
S X
N AN
o
-fr, :/J é)(f ISl T
NSNS
AR TS
e s .
M N| NP
b TRy v
~Jd S~
| R p—rif
RN
AR N Voo ! (e
| \\\y . N Il g
H Y D f “\0 l' o~
1SRG A BT
> \‘\"\\"‘Q‘/ / ’\ \
. PR AW, v /‘ ’
\ ’ N
/ 1 ﬁ.‘;\ N \“/\(. \:\\\\
X '|' “:‘l'/“\ “\ \l‘:‘)“\
(3 ’ R A
T e
e LA s}
) \\\‘4 ;] ks
S
‘f‘:f""\(\? ,
\‘\ |{~|-‘ I{
ol t
‘\\31:’}?/’
~2 |/r
- .

—




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 83
Group 08.03, 08.04 DRIVE, FAN Option FA9013
Ref|Part - Part '|Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name - IN/AT/C T/A
3902351 Bracket, Fan 1] x| x| x [(296.0mm) 11.65" center
1 | 3902348 (Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x |[Mounts to Head
| 2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing- 1 x| x| x
1 3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan 1 x| x| x
- 4] 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x| x |[M8-1.25 x 40
5 | 3902710 |Pulley, Fan 1) x| x| x
6 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x [M8-1.25 x 14

3900620

- Parts indented are included-in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 84

Group 08.03, 08.04

+4B3.9

DRIVE, FAN

Jan. 1984

~ Option FA9014

-~
O .
AT
~ p//’ﬁ;
A *LZZ??
5 lf\ ~ {{‘;‘.f'{"
- - -— .
P k) 4 BEON ST
| K‘,?A\eér 7y
" ‘ ! l ., - v
:':!l\ (NE 1% ‘\:\é._l,.O/\‘.
Had L | S
HAC YR . !
M| ) \~l&‘l N R
/ 2 ’ P\\ P!
' /’If\\\ N r ey
NS N .
l\\\\ “AI s | s
[ XRANN /. ) Il s
NS NPT
N N L2
2 a2l : 3 |.>//|
Ly h
AR A
1Y e e AN
Iy oo A V0 T
’$.<&~§ < AR
U ST S I
F ) NS E
J _A ; NONEN
~ .\j " l‘le;‘ ar \\\\
\\J, _‘\‘*Q@J,’\\\
\Pff"'.\‘\/
v ‘f" ‘{
[WRR .
,"

"BO1120




Jan. 1984 | 483.9 L Page 85
Group 08.03, 08.04 ’ DRIVE; FAN : o . - Option FA9014
Ref|Part ' Part . Réq Eng Asp - Remarks
No |Number Name ' N/A T/C T/A

3902353 Bracket, Fan (393.5mm) 15.49" ctr.

1] x| x| x
1 | 3902350 |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x [Mounts to block
2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 1 x| x| x
3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan 1 x| x| x
4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x| x |M8-1.25 x 40
5 | 3902709 |Pulley, Fan o 1y x| x| x
6 | 3900620 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x [M8-1.25 x 14

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed. .




Page 86 | 4B3.9 | Jan. 1984

Group 08.03, 08.04 . DRIVE, FAN | |  Option FA9015 q




Jan. 1984 483.9 Page 87

.’ Group 08.03,' 08.04 DRIVE, FAN Opfion' FA9015
j Ref|Part ~ Part Req{ Eng Asp Remarks

No |Number Name. - IN/AT/C T/A|

3902351  |Bracket, Fan 1| x| x| x |(444.2mm) 17.49" center

1 | 3902348 |Bracket, Fan . 1| x| x| x |Mounts to Head

2 | 3901741 |Shaft, Bearing 10 x| x| x

3 | 3901364 |Hub, Fan 11 x| x| x

4 | 3900678 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x | x |M8-1.25 x 40

5 | 3902709 |(Pulley, Fan 11 x| x| x |129mm O 8 groove

6 3900620 2 | x| x| x |M8-1.25 x 14

Screw, Hex Head Cap

-Parté indented'arelinc1hded in the éssemb]y or kit under which they are listed.




1984

Jan.

4B3.9

'Pageﬂ88

Option FA9016

DRIVE, FAN

Group 08.03, 08.04

"
4
| -
(14}
E
[}]
o
=<C

~ b4
ol
vy

<O |-

TN bd

o— :
[ =
L <

~ x

N .
o

(] —i
[« 4

P

—

Q@

[as]
+ @

S E | =

o o >

[« B4 -

>

i

—

—_

3

Q.

—

| N

1} N

+ 0O o)

S~ E O

< 3 ()]

[ B o)
Y

L O —
xZ

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.



:Jan.‘1984

Group 08.07, 08.07.02

~ '4B3.9 .

HOUSING, ' THERMOSTAT

Pagé 89

Option TH9001 &{EC9001'

»
, . '%zzaé '%§¢7;i§:;§2¢*
' "/ % F = :;:
5 v/ RN e
. Ny 2
4 /.0/
e
2 =7
3 a// '
6
” 801035
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp |- Remarks \'
No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A T
‘ Option TH9001 =
1 3903756 Housing, Thermostat | 1 x| x| x
: Option EC9001
* 2 3902465 Thermostat, Coolant 1 (x| x| x-
-1 3 13903301 Gasket, Thermostat Hsg. 1| x| x| x|
4 13900632 Screw, Hex Head Cap 1| x (x| x [M81.25 x 35
‘ 5 13903096 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x [M8-1.25 x 70
6 13903757 Bracket, Lifting 1| x| x| x |Front

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1iste3.




Page 90 | 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

- Group 08.05 S SPACER, FAN PILOT : Option See Part Name ‘

801158

Ref [Part Part - - Req “Eng Asp i
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 /3903820 |Spacer, Fan Pilot SP9001 x | x | x| 0.25" thick
3903816  |Spacer, Fan Pilot SP9003 x | x [ x| 1.0" thick
3903817  |Spacer, Fan Pilot SP9006 x | x| x| 1.5" thick
3903818  |Spacer, Fan Pilot SP9004 x| x |.x | 2.0" thick
3903819 |Spacer, Fan Pilot SP9005 x| x| x| 2.5" thick

Remarks

[ S 'y

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 - Page 91

». Group 08.07.01 CONNECTION, WATER INLET Option WI9001,9092,9005

o T

.

BO1116
Ref|Part Part : Req|  Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A :

WI9002
1 13903103 Connection, Water In 1 x| x| x|
2 13901467 . (0-Ring : x| x| x} :
3 3901757 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 3| x| x| x| MI0O-1.50 x 75
4 13008468 Plug, Pipe 2 | x| x| x
WI9001
5 13903102 Connection, Water In 1 x| x| x
2 13901467 0-Ring 1 | x| x| x
3 (3901757 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 3] x| x| x| MIO-1.50 x 75
4 13008468 Plug, Pipe 2 | x| x| x
WI9005 .
6 13903786 Connection, Water In- 1] x ! x| x
2 (3901467 0-Ring 1] x4 x| x
1 7 13902460 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 3 x| x| x| MIO-1.50 x 25
1 4 13008468 Plug, Pipe 2 | x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




“Page 92

.Group 09.01

4B3.9

COUPLING, FUEL -PUMP - Option FP9701
V\' *9
23278
:/7 ﬁ’f‘w
6 // \\
' ‘.\.'
9
| .
B0O1222
‘|Ref|Part Part Req{ Eng Asp - Remarks
{No |{Number Name (IN/AT/C T/A '
1 3900589 Nut, Hexagon Flange 4 | x| x
2 13900630 Screw, Hexagon Head CAP 3 x| x-
3 13902236 Gear, Fuel Pump 1] x| x
4 (3902501 Stud 3 x| x
5 13905387 Brace, Fuel Pump 1] x| x
6 |3905685 Gasket, Fuel Pump 1| x| x
3802019 Set, Lower Eng; Gasket 1 x| x

Parté indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




~Jan. 1984 | | 4B3.9 : . Page' 93

© Group 09.01 COUPLING, FUEL PUMP ~ Option| FP9702

BO1295%

Ref|Part _ Part ‘ Req

Eng Asp Remarks

No |Number ‘ Name : N/A T/C T/A
1 13900589 Nut, Flanged Hex 4 1 x| x| x
2 (3900630 - |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 3 x| x| x
3 3902236 Gear, Fuel Pump 1 x| x| x
4 3902501 Stud 1} x| x| x
5 13905313 - |Brace, Fuel Pump 1 x| x| x
6 3905685 |Gasket, Fuel Pump 1) x| x| x
1| x| x| x

3802019  [Set, Lower Eng. Gasket

Parts-indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




1984

Jan.

4B3.9

Page 94

Option FT9711

FUEL

. PLUMBING,

Group 09.01.01




Jan.

1984

4B3.9

Page. 95

Group 09.01.01

PLUMBING, FUEL - Option| FT9711
Ref|Part Part ' Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number ‘Name . IN/A T/C T/A
1 | 3900629 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X Bosch Pump
2 | 3903380 {Seal, Banjo Conn 4 | X o
13903716 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1 X
3 | 3903480 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1 X
4 | 3903481 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1 X
5 1 3903609 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
6 | 3903723 (Washer, Plain 1 X
7 | 3904344 |Brace, Tube 1 X
8 | 3904711 |(Brace, Tube 1 X
9 | 3904712 |Isolator, Vibration 1 X
3903717 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply - 1 X
10 | 3903482 |Tube, Fuel Supply 01 X
11 | 3903483 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1 x|
12 | 3903609 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 11 X
13 | 3903723 Washer Plain 1 X
14 | 3904345 |Brace, "Tube 1 X
15 | 3904711 Brace,.Tube 1 X
16 | 3904712 |[Isolator, Vibration ° 11 X
17 | 3904341 |(Screw, Hexagon Head Cap - 2 X
18 | 3905116 {Manifold, Fuel Drain 1 X
19 | 3905307 |Screw, Banjo Conn 4 - X
20 | 3905388 |Tee, Male Union 1 X
21 | 3905394 |{Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X
22 | 3905492 |Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X

Parts indented are included in the assembTy or kit under whicthhey'are listed.




“Page 96

Group 09.01.01

483.9

FUEL, DRAIN TUBES

Jan. 1984

Option FT9712

B0i1418

Ref|{Part Part Reqf Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 |{3900629 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 x | x

2 13903380 Seal, Banjo Conn 4 X | X

3 13904341 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X [ x

4 13905116 Manifold, Fuel ' 1 X | X

5 13905307 Screw,Banjo Conn 4 X | X

6 13905388 Tee, Male Union . 1 X | x

7 3905394 Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X | x

8 3905392 Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X | x

| Parts»indented are 1nc1Udéd'in thé assembly or kit under which they are listed.




1984

Uén.

4B3.9

Page 98

Option FT9715

PLUMBING, FUEL

Group 09.01.01

/./\/ —— AM'! nd
Illv /ol \!\/ ) /
N\ (SR y
g J \ NN
(WS R ERE Y /
PRI _ AAXY Y
\ Iu||‘|u||_Nur \ /-'
N —- € — A Ny
\ AN N
Y
3 AN
e e e et e e s -t oz/
A //
o
JM.\ \l \.w— ;95.)&
\
S ,,"v\\ ‘e P X“..ﬂlk.m,v», IV
2 P
\\| zsaj\ - «\\

’ e
\ = ) 'y
\M\N» - hc \.\:
R\ L5

AW
RI ,\_M\.\ \
\ £
\7_.« ’\\“.\«.M“




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 age 99
l' Group 09.01.01 PLUMBING, FUEL Option [FT9715
Ref|{Part Part {Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |[Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 | 3900629 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X Bosch
2 | 3903380 |Seal, Banjo Conn 4 C X
3903716 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1 X
3 | 3903480 |Tube, Fuel Supply : 1 X
4 | 3903481 |Tube, Fuel Supply 1 X
5 |-3903609 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
6 | 3903723 (Washer, Plain 1 X
, 7 | 3904344 |Brace, Tube 1 X
8 | 3904711 |[Brace, Tube 1 X
'. 9 | 3904712 |Isolator, Vibration 1 X
’ 3903717 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1 X
10 | 3903482 |Tube, Fuel Supply . 1 X
11 | 3903483 |Tube, Fuel Supply : 1 X
12 | 3903609 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
13 | 3903723 |Washer, Plain 1 X
14 | 3904345 |Brace, Tube 1 X
15 | 3904711 |Brace, Tube 1 X
3904712 |Isolator, Vibration 1 X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page

Group 09.01.01

100

4B3.9

FUEL, DRAIN TUBES

Jan. 1984

Option FT9716

801417

Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
“1 13900629 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X
2 13903380 Seal, Banjo Conn 4 X
3 3904341 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X
4 13905116 Manifold, Fuel 1 X
~5 13905307 Screw, Banjo Conn 4 X
6 |3905388 Tee, Male Union 1 X
7 13905394 Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X
8 13905409 Tube, Fuel Drain 1 X

Parts indented are included in the assemb1yvor-kit under which they are listed.




1984

Jan.

4B3.9

Page ‘102

Option FT9720

PLUMBING, FUEL

.

Group 09.01.01

b

2 L AR
& b\l&h\,\

g VAQ—‘ — \

T — v,

h—\




Jan. 1984 4B3.9- Page 103

" Group 09.01.01 | PLUMBING, FUEL . Option |FT9720

Ref |Part Part Req| Eng Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 3900626 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap C.A.V. Pump
2 13903380 Seal, Banjo Connector

3903720 ‘Tube, Injector Fuel Supply

3 | 3903522 |[Tube, Fuel Supply

-4 | 3903523 |Tube, Fuel Supply

5 | 3903609 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

6 | 3903723 {Washer, Plain .

7 | 3904344 (Brace, Tube

8 | 3904711 [Brace, Tube - :

9 | 3904712 Iso]ator Vibration

3903721 Tube, InJector Fuel Supp]y
10 | 3905324 |Tube, Fuel Supply

11 | 3903721 |Tube, Fuel Supply

12 | 3903609 Screw Hexagon Head Cap
13 | 3903723 Washer Plain

14 | 3904345 |Brace, Tube

14 | 3904711 Brace, Tube

15 | 3904712 |Isolator, Vibration

16 | 3904341 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
17 | 3905116 |[Manifold, Fuel Drain

18 | 3905307 |Screw, Banjo Connector
119 | 3905388 "|Tee, Male Unijon

20 | 3905392 |[Tube, Fuel Drain

121 | 3905394 |Tube, Fuel Drain

b b S 3 PN b b b b b e b fd e e b e e b e e S D

Parts indented are included in the assehbly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 104 483.9 Jan. 1984
Group 09.04 DRIVE, FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY " Option DF9000
a’/’\
IR
c;’t"Qg;§§\ \i:>~
(o N\
/=N \
e AN
\;:}\\ ‘i§'|
ORI
‘\\v"/‘ '[l
~7 |;.|| {
ol )
: \l:l |"
I(\\ l'|= \
NGl
S )
: /,’—\.“—vb;'z'!;b”
@ -
A xk\ ‘\ \ 801042
AN |
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 (3008400 Gasket, Hydraulic Pump 11 x| x| x
2 13200782 Plate, Cover . 1{ x| x| x
3 |3901249 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 | x| x| X

Parts indented are included in the-assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 | 3 39 " Page 105

l’ Group 09.04 , DRIVE, FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY : ‘Option DF9004

B01166

Ref |Part o Part ' Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A o

1 3905607 Gear, Acc Drv 1| x| x $/53903304

2 13903269 Nut - ' 1] x| x ;

3 3008400 Gasket, PTO Drv Cov 2 | x| x

4 13902603 Spacer, Hydraulic Pump 1 x| x ‘

5 13206782 Plate, PTO Drv Cov , 1| x [ x :

6 13901249 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 | x1x M12-1.75 x 25

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 106 - 4B3.9 : Jan. 1984

Group 09.04 DRIVE, FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY Option DF9005 q

)
B01041
Ref |Part - Part : Req| Eng Asp' Remarks
No [Number Name - N/A T/C T/A|
3903108  |Adapter, Acc Drv 1 x| x| x |

1 | 3903918 |Adapter, Acc Drv 1| x| x| x |S.A.E. B Flange

2 | 3902601 |[Bearing 1| x| x| x

3 | 3902597 |Shaft, Acc Drv Gear 1 { x| x| x |13 Tooth:Spline -

4 | 3902595 |Gear, Acc Drv Gear 1| x| x| x : :

5 | 3008400- |Gasket, PTO Dry Cov 2 | x| x| x

6 | 3200782 |Plate, PTO Drv Cov 1| x| x| x

7 1| x| x| x [MI2-1.75 x 65

3902115 |Screw, Hex Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the aésembly:or.kit under ‘which they are listed.




Jan. 1984

- 4B3.9

DRIVE, FRONT.GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY

Page 107

Option DF9008

.}, Group 09.04

A%

W o S = S ——
.
. » .
|

Ref{Part

Eng Asp

N Part Req Remarks
{No {Number Name . N/A T/C T/A
Adapter, Acc Drv .
3903106 - |Front Gear Train 1 [ x| x| x
1 | 3903917 |Adapter, Acc Drv 1| x| x| x - '
: Front Gear Train SAE "A" flange
2 | 3902601 .[Bearing 1 x| x|x ]| s
3 | 3902599 |Shaft, Acc Drv 1| x| x| x |9 Tooth Spline -
4 | 3902595 |Gear, Acc Drv 1 x| x 1 x
5 | 3008400 |Gasket, PTO Drv Cov 21 x| x| x- _ ,
6 | 3900637 |Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x [M12-1.75 x 35
7 | 204048 |Plate, PTO Drv Cov 1| x| x| x|
8 | 154916 © [Gasket, Plate 1| x| x| x
9-| 3903112 |Screw ,Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |M10-1.50 x 30

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1isted.




Page 108

_Group 09.04 -

4B3.9

DRIVE, FRONT. GEAR TRAIN ‘ACCESSORY

Jan.

1984

s

Wy o e e S i w— —
.
De .
A

Option DF9009 “

Screw, Hex Head Cap

Ref{Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks

No |Number Name N/A T/C. T/A
Adapter, Acc Dr
3903107 Front Gear Train 1| x| x| x [SAE "A" flange

1 | 3903917 |Frt Gear Train 1 x| x| x

2 | 3902601 |Bearing ' 1| x| x| x ‘

3 | 3902598 |Shaft, Acc Drv Gear 1 | x| x| x |11 Tooth Spline
.4 | 3902595 |{Gear, Acc Drv ' 1} x| x| x : ‘

5 | 3008400 |Gasket, PTO Drv Cov 1 | x| x| x

6 | 3900637 |Screw,. Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x

7 | 154916 Gasket, PTO Drive Cov 1| x| x| x

8 | 204048 Plate, PTO Drive Cov - 1| x| x| x

9 | 3903112 2 | x| x| x

M10-1.50 x 30

Part§ indented aré included in the assembly- or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 | S 4B3.9 ’ , Page 109

l' Group 09.04 . DRIVE, FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY Optioq DF9012

S

)

6| 3
D \ |4 ’
2 ’.'I'
S
I\ I
‘ . " AN
| &
\ : :
@ ,
Ref|Part . Part . ' Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name , N/A T/C T/A| :
1 | 3008400 |Gasket, Hydraulic Pump 21 x x| x
2 | 3200782 |Plate, Cover 1 | xi x| x
3 | 3901249 |Screw, Hexagon Head 2 | x| x| x
4 | 3902603 |Spacer, Hydraulic Pump 1 | x| x| x
5 | 3904827 |Gear, Accessory Drive 1y x1 x| x
6 | 3904828 |Nut, Hexagon Flange x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




1984

Jan.

4B3.9

Page 110

MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE .

Group 10.01.02

Option- IC9001

\
o /// J/. /fuzll
| 9

B0O1148

L
N NN
8 c/ \ N .

AR

PAVEN

/ o —

N e 1

1

fJ—
gl
Nz, 2
Ve LT~
NG
N
~N

wv
K4
} S
1] o
E N
Q
o x
n
(V]
—
1
(o8]
=
<C
~
Q-
7))
<O
N X X X X
(o2 o
- -
Ll <C
~ xX X X X
N .
o
[} —N— O —
(4 —
Q
c ©
QSO
= o
=0
[J] © T
A T ]
P @ oM TT
— E +) © (4]
© 4P X Q
a.zZ —HCOo -
— T C
”~ -
P e -
D T -~
X 0O
wn > 5% 3
O Ve
[LXSE7, Yo
A — O
$ O <+
Q Ao M
L0 — <t <t
S E | OO0
< 3 SYOYOYOY
a.=Z [soNarRerNapl
Y
@ O —t NN <t
oxZz

Parts indented are included in the Aésembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page-111

Jan. 1984 4B3.9 .
Group 10.02 HEATER, COOLANT Optidn,CH9001
<Y
r?; :%
70\
/ ” /I(\?' A\
! II/{ICII/:/’-");-\\
/\C . '«é’:ﬁj{j}t’
\\ ) u’ ’l}’?"l‘% 1
| R\
N
Ref|Part Part . Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name : N/A T/C T/A -
1

3903645

Heater, Engine 1 x| x| x

110 volt 600 watﬁ

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they -are listed.




.Page 112 4B3.9 Jan. 1984
~Group 10.02 - HEATER, LUBE OIL Option‘0H9001, 0H9002
1
B01049

Ref |Part Part Req| Eng Asp " Remarks .

No |Number Name . N/A T/C T/A :

1 (3904380  |Heater, Engine 0i1 OH9001 11 x| x| x| 110 volt, 150 watt

1 13904381 . |Heater, Engine 0i1 0H9002 1§ x| x| x| 220 volt, 150 watt -

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 - 4B3.9 D Page 113

v

” _Group 10.04.02 _ 'PLUMBING, AIR CLEANER Option Sge Be]qw

801133
Ref|Part  Part ~ |Req| Eng Asp | Remarks -
No |Number _ Name o ' - IN/A T/C T/A
~ |Option CA9002 o | ”
1 1125740 = |Clamp, T-Bolt 1 X | X
2 1135144 Cltamp, T-Bolt 1 X | X
-3 13904060 Hose, Rubber Hump 1 X | x

) Option CA9010 '
4 1135144 Clamp, T-Bolt 2 X | x
5 |3904059.  |Hose, Rubber Hump 1

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under Which'theyéré Tisted.




Page 114

Group 10.04.02

4B3.9

Jan. 1984

Option See Below ‘l

PLUMBING, AIR CLEANER

Remarks

Ref|Part Part | Req| Eng Asp
No |[Number Name N/A T/C T/A
, Option CA9003
1 {135144 Clamp, T-Bolt 2 X | x
2 (3904062 Elbow, Rubber 1 X | x
Option CA9004 |

3 1125740 Clamp, T-Bolt 1 X | x

4 1135144 Clamp, T-Bolt 1 X | X ,

5 13904064 Elbow, Rubber‘ 1 x | x |90 degree reducer:

‘Parts 1hdented are iﬁc1uded,in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan.

1984

4B3.9

Page 115

Below |

U : Gkoup 10.04.02 PLUMBING, AIR CLEANER Option See
BO1167

Ref|Part Part " |Req| ~ Eng Asp " Remarks

No |Number: Name - IN/AT/C T/A
“|Option CA9008 ‘
1 (135144 Clamp, T-Bolt 1 x | x| 3" Conn.
Option CA9009
1 1125740 Clamp, T-Bolt 1 x | x| 4" Conn.

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 116 : 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

Group 10.06 - | H1C TURBOCHARGER. - Option See Part ‘Name




Clamp, Hose

Jan. 1984 . 4B3.9 - Page 117
Group 10.06 H1C TURBOCHARGER Option See Part Name
Ref|Part Part Req] Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
Option PP9701
‘1 3903666 Turbocharger 1 X
2 13901356 Gasket, Turbocharger 1 X _
3 13905417 Stud ' 4 X M10-1.25 & M10-1.50
4 13901961 Nut, Regular Hex 4 X M10-1.25 x 9.0 thick
- LOCATION, TURBO
Option TB90O1 R ‘
5 13901919 Manifold, Exhaust 1 © X
6 3901456 Gasket, Manifold 4 X
7 13901448 Screw, Hex Head Cap- '8 X
8 [3903913 Cover, Intake Manifold 1 X
9 (3904319 Plug, Threaded 1 X
10 3901999 Gasket, Intake Mfld. 1 X ' :
11 13904341 Screw, Hex Head Cap 10 X M8-1.25 x 26 (Flanged)
12 13904342 Crossover 1 X . _ : ’
13 {3901804 Hose 2 X
14 |3008690 Clamp, Hose 4 X
. PLUMBING, TURBO
Option TB9701 : '
15 3903658 Hose, Turbo 0il1 Supply 1| X
16 |S-1008-1 |Connector, Female 1 X
117 3903740 Tube, 011 Drain 1 X _
- 118 {3901805. Gasket, 0il Drain 1 X o
{19 13900630 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 X M8-1.25 x 20 (Flanged)
20 13903744 Tube, Turbo 0il 1 X -
21 13903745 Hose 1 X
22 |43828-A "2 X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit Under—which theyrare'1isted.




Page 118 . 4B3.9 7 Jan. 1984

Group 10.06 H1C TURBOCHARGER Option See Part Name ‘]




Jan. 1984 | 4B3.9 Page 119

U GROUP 10.06 : H1C TURBOCHARGER Option See Parti Name
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |{Number Name _ ' N/A T/C T/A

Option PP9702

113903667 Turbocharger 1 X

213901356 Gasket, Turbocharger 1 X '

313905417 Stud - 4 X M10-1.25 & M10-1.50

413901961 Nut 4 X M10-1.25 x 9.0 :

|LOCATION, TURBO
: ~ . |Option TB9002
513901635 Manifold, Exhaust 1 X
.} 63901456  |Gasket, Manifold 4 x |

713901448 Screw, Hex Head Cap 8 X M10-1.5 x 65 (Flanged)

813904340 Cover, Intake Mfid. 1 X . :

913901999 Gasket, Intake Cover 11 X

10{3904341 Screw, Hex Head Cap 10 T X M8-1.25 x 26
113904343 Crossover 1 X

1213901804 Hose 2. X

13|3008690 Clamp, Hose 4 X

2213904319 Plug, Threaded 1 X

PLUMBING, TURBO
Option TP9702 ' ‘
1413903931 Hose, Turbo 0il Supply 1 X 5/8-18 Thread, Both| End
- | 15151008 Connector, Female 1 X 1/4 NPTF to 5/8-18 UNF
" 16/3903741  |Tube, 0i1 Drain ] X |

1713901805 Gasket, 0il1 Drain Tube 1 X

18(3900630 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 X M8-1.25 x 20 (Flanged)
19(3903744 Tube, Turbo 011 1 X
2013903745 Hose ‘ 1 X
.21]43828-A  |Clamp, Hose 2 X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed!.




Page 120 ' 4B3.9 “Jan. 1984

Group 10.06 ‘ H1C TURBOCHARGER

BO1338




e S

Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 121
Group 10.06 H1C TURBOCHARGER
|RefPart Part Req! Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 13904748 Housing, Compressor 1 X | x
4 13904751 Seal, Square Ring 1 X | x
5 3904752 Plate, Clamp 3 X | X
9 13904756 Baffle, 0Oil 11 X | X
18 (3904765 Capscrew 14 X | x
19 3904766 Housing, Bearing 1 X | X
22 13904769 Housing, Turbine 1 SX X
23 3904770 Gasket, 0il Drain 1 X | X
24 13904771 Assembly, Rotor 1 X | x
28 | 3905460 |Impeller, Turbo 1] X | X
29 | 3905461 |Shaft and Wheel 1 X | x
12 | 3904759 {Collar, Thrust -1 X | 'x
8 | 3904755 |Slinger, 0il 1 X | x
2 | 3904749 |Locknut 1 x [ x
25 (3802007 Kit, Overhaul 1 X | x
26 | 3904774 |Lockwasher 6 X | x
27 | 3904775 |{Lockplate 2 X | x
21 | 3904768 |Seal, Piston Ring 1 X | x
17 | 3904765 [Capscrew 4 X | x
16 | 3904763 |Lockplate 2 X | x
15 | 3904762 |Capscrew 2 X | x
14 | 3904761 |Bearing 2 X | x
13 | 3904760 |Ring, Snap 4 X | X
11 | 3904758 |Bearing, Thrust - 1 X | x
10 | 3904757 |Screw, Torx Head 3 X | x
7 | 3904754 |[Seal, Piston Ring 1 X | x
6 | 3904753 |Capscrew ) X | x
3 | 3904751 (Seal, Square Ring 1 X | x
2 | 3904749 |Locknut -1 X | x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

BN




Page 122

‘4B3.9

Jan. 1984

Group. 11.01

MANIFOLD, EXHAUST

- Option XM9001

3 (\L/
<
|
M
4’/”1\,‘
20 4ol '
SO
Q A
\L\\ W= iad B01050
~ PR g
N
Ref|Part Part Reqi Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 (3901456  |Gasket, Manifold 4| x
2 13901223 Manifold, Exhaust 1] x o
3 13901448 Screw, Hex Head Cap 8 | x M10-1.50 x 65 (Flanged)

Parts indented are int1uded_1n the.assembly or kit under which they are listed.

T




Jan. 1984 - 4B3.9 Page 123

.) Group 11.01 | MANIFOLD, EXHAUST Option XM9002

L)
X1
|
AN
SN,
t/l'
Qv
ety
. 801047
Ref{Part - : - Part | Req| Eng Asp Remarks
‘[No [Number Name ' N/A T/C T/A
1 {3901456 |Gasket, Manifold 4 | x
2 3902274 Manifold, Exhaust 1| x :
3 13901448 Screw, Hex Head Cap 8 | x M10-1.50 x 65 (Flanged)

Parts indented are included ih the assemb]y or kit under which they are listed.




Page 124 483.9 ‘ | " Jan. 1984

“Group 11.01.01 ' CONNECTION, EXHAUST Option‘XSQOQI

)g)ffﬁﬁ*
-t /’/,_r
~, L
el
‘s -
“y”
U‘/
BO1138
Ref|{Part Part Req] Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name . [N/AT/C T/A) '
1 [3903251 Gasket, Exh Out Conn 1] x
2 13904054 = |Flange, Weld ' 1] x
4 | x ' - M10-1.50 x 25

313900623 ‘Screw, Hex Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under. which they are listed.




Jan.

1984

‘Group 11.01.01

4B3.9

CONNECTION, EXHAUST

‘Page 125

: Optiah X$9002

B01137
Ref|Part Part’ Req| Eng Asp Remarks |-
No [Number ) o Name : N/A T/C T/A o
1 3903252 - |Gasket, Exh Out Conn 1| x | o
2 (3904836 Flange, Weld 1] x -
3 3900623 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x M10-1.50 «x 25_“

Parts indented ‘are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1ist?d. 




Page 126 | 4B83.9 , Jan. 1984

Group 11.01.01 | ' PIPE, EXHAUST OUT FRONT -' ~ Option XS9004 ‘

BOIN3

I4
I

Ref|Part . ~ Part Req| Eng Asp |
No [Number -Name , , _[N/A T/C T/A

3903759 Bracket, Exhaust Outlet
3902460 Screw, Hex Head Cap
13903758 Conn, Exhaust Outlet
3903652 Clamp, V Band

Remarks

M10-1.50 x 22 (Flg.)

[y S S
xX X X X

I YRy Xy

Parts,indéntédvare11n¢1uqed in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan.

Group 11.01.01

1984

4B3.9

Page 127

~ Option [X$9006

PIPE, EXHAUST OUT REAR

BO1217

Part

Part

Reg

f

[Plug, Pipe

Ref Eng Asp [ Remarks
No -{Number 7 - Name N/A T/C T/A o
1 13903760 Bracket, Exh Out Ppe 1 X M10-1.50 x 22 (Fig.)
2 13902460  |Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 X ’ -
3 3903758 Conn, Exhaust Outlet. 1l T X
4 13903652 Clamp, V Band : -1 X
5 |$-910-B 1 X

Parts indented are included in>thé assembly or kit under which they are 1is€ed{




Page -128

Gorup 11.01.01

483.9

PIPE, EXHAUST OUT

Jan. 1984

Option X$9016

1 PSR RN
\\ ‘\" \;:)‘, \| ; 7 {
NN Y ' N\
\\\\JJ . :’ /\’\
~4 s Nyl
A 0 0
‘.\\\ — )
\\\\‘:‘;L//
R
e gfxgl;h§4~ ——’fyqa i
. -'l\\) A/ l( lJ
4’ L“//\\f‘)'(’lv .
\;f\\r«,//* N
iy : @Al L‘ﬂ‘)/
I =||)|l/
“'Jl.l// : 101V 2Y
" |Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks .
‘[No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A} :
1 3904986  |Brace, Exh Out Conn 1 X [ox
~2 13902460 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 4 X | x
3 13904860 - |Conn, Exhaust Outlet . 1 X | X
4 (3903652 Clamp, V Band - 1 X | X
5 |S-910-B Plug, Pipe 1 X | x

Parts Tndehted are inc]ﬁded in the assembly'or’kit Uhder which-they are listed.




Jan.

1984

©4B3.9

‘Page. 129

~Group 11.01.01 CONNECTION, EXHAUST Option See Below
—— /\‘:\\\
. TR
3 %\\\ Q\“F\; \
-~ N\ \\
{ /\\\\\ h \\\ ",-\\
\\ \ﬂfE§N°\\ f? /> ?
W \\\\\\ Voo /\
N \j)' N \\/
,\\\‘\j | < '
NS {{/%”
NV
\\\\“/
BO1134
Ref|Part Part '|Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A
|Option XS9008 - o
1 |3903552 Connection, Straight 1 X | x| 76.2mm
2 3903652 Clamp, V-Band 1 X | X B
Option XS9009 s |
1 {3903652 Clamp, V-Band 11 X | x

Parts indented are included in the assembly orikit'uthr which'they‘are listeh.




1984

Jan.

4B3.9

Page 130

Option CP9002

y

Group 12.02

AIR

COMPRESSOR

A

- S
SN T SRR
TN




Jan. 1984 483.9 | o PPage 131

.. Group 12.02 ' COMPRESSOR, AIR ‘ Optiop CP9002
Ref|Part Part _ Req{ Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name _ N/A T/C T/A :

1 |S-1047-A |Elbow, Male \
2 13904982  |Hose, Flexible

3 3905371 Stud _

4 3008400 Gasket, Hyd. Pump

5 3905686 Compr., Bendex Air

6 {39056508 |Gear, Accessory Drive -

7 |68139 Elbow, 90 Male :

8 13903210 Nut, Hex

9 1204994 Connector, Male

' /10 [3905310 Tube, Lub 0i1 Drain
11 | 154916 Gasket, Hyd. Pump
12 (204048 Plate, Cover
13 3906026 Brace, Air Comp.
14 |S-112 Screw, Hex Head Cap
15 | 3900630 Screw, Hex Head Cap
16 1105502 Connector, Male.
17 204995 Elbow, Male '
18 (3905502 Hose, Flexible
19 13905503 Elbow, Male Adapter
20 (3905714 Gasket, Water
21 13905314 Conn, Water
22 (3901249 Screw, Hex Head Cap
23 13905311 Tube, Water
. 24 13904789 Seal, 0-Ring-
25 13904692 Connection, Spacer
26 |3901859 Screw, Hex Head Cap

T 5C 3 3 3¢ X 3¢ X X 3 5C X X X X X X X 3 X X X X X X X X
M3 M DC B B X X I M B B X X I} X X X X X X 5% X X X X

- Parts indented are inc]uded'in the assembly or kit under which they are listed!

—




1984

Jaﬁ.

4B3.9

Page 132

Option CP9003

‘AIR

-COMPRESSOR,

Group 12.02

-3 1d N A

GO0 Py T e
\A PRI P g’

P. r
PO
ST

-, '’ S
P N
T =2 AR A a
Sem e TR % N
GG~ ~<X v
» ¢ Yy - A%
[ joi e CNG S
IO oo e
xn\\\ PR . ’ 2%
. ey rd
x4 21 A - id I
I ’7 ‘ =z

801421




. 1984

4839

' Page 133

3905372

Screw, Hex Head

Jan
Group 12.02 'COMPRESSOR, AIR Option| CP9003
Ref|Part Part Reqi{ Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 |S-1047-A |Elbow, Male 1] x| x
2 13904982 Hose, Flexible 1 x| ox
3 3905371 Stud : 2 | x| x
4 13904994 Compressor, Wabco Air 1] x| x
5 (3904724 Gear, Accessory Drive - 10 x| x
6 |68139  |Elbow, Male Adapter 1| x| x
7 3903210 Nut, Hex o 2 | x| x
8 1204995 Elbow, Male Adapter 1} x| x
9 13904723 Tube, Lub o0il Drain 11 x| x
10 {204994 Conn. Male 1 x| x
411 13905727 Brace, Air Comp 1| x| x
112 |3905727 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2- | x| 'x .
13 13900630 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x
14 13905367 Valve, Air Comp. 1 | x| x
15 |3904789 Seal, O-ring 1D x| xo
16 |3904693 Connection, Spacer 1 x| x
17 2| x | x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or. kit under which they are 1isted.




1984

Jan.

483.9

Page 134

Option CP9004

COMPRESSOR, AIR

Group 12.02

Srmmmmm === .

e — -—, e
£ NG T TE LT
P

A




4B3.9

Jan. 1984 Page 135
Group 12.02 COMPRESSOR, AIR Option CP9004

Ref |Part Part 1Req{ Eng Asp Remarks
|No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 |S-1047-A |[Elbow, Male 1 x| x| x

2 13904982 Hose, Flexible 1 x| x| x

3 13905371 Stud 2 | x| x| X

4 13008400 Gasket, Hyd.pump 1) x| x| x

5 13905724 Comp.Bendix Air 1] x| x| x

6 (3905608 Gear, Accessory Drive 1| x| x| x

7 (68139 Elbow, Male 1) x| x| x

8 3903210 - |Nut, Hex . 2 | x| 'x | x

9 (204994 Connector, Male 2 | x| x| x

10 {3905310 Tube, Lube 0i1 Drain 1) x| x| x
111 |3905725 Brace, Air Comp. 1 x| x| x

12 15-102 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 x| x| x

13 3900630 Screw, HexHead Cap 1] x| x| x

14 105502 Connector, Male 1| x| x| x

15 1204995 Elbow, Male 2 | x| x| x

16 (3905502 Hose, Flexible 1| x| x| x

17 13905503 Elbow, Male Adaptder 1 (x| x| x

18 13905714 Gasket, Water ' 1] x| x| x

19 3905314 Conn. Water 1§ x 1 x| x

20 13901249 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x

21 3905311 Tube, Water Supply. 1] x| x| x

22 13904789 Seal 0-Ring 1] x ] x| x

23 13904692 Conn, Spacer 1] x| x| x

24 13901859 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit Qnder which they are 1isted.




Page 136 483.9 Jan. 1984
Group 13.02.02 - ALTERNATOR ' Option
\\
X¥>
N
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp ~ Remarks
No |Number Name - IN/A T/C T/A '
1 13901086 Alternator Option EE9001 1| x| x| x |Delco 12 vo]t‘61 amp
1 13904053 Alternator Option EE9006 . 1| x| x| x |Delco 24 volt 40 amp
1 13905224 Alternator Option EE9010 - 1| x| x| x {Delco 12 volt 65 amp
1 (3905225 Alternator Option EE9011 1! x| x| x |Delco 24 volt 45 amp
2 13904981 Fan, Alterator 1 | x| x| x '

~Parts indented are inc]uded'in'the>aSSemb1y or kit under which they are 1isted;_~




Jan.

Group 13.02.02.

1984

. 4B3.9

ALTERNATOR

Page 137

Option EE9002,9007

3906627

Alternator Option EE9007

Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp: Remarks

No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A ‘

1 3016628 Alternator Option EE9002 1| x| x| x| Delco 12 volt 60 amp
1 1| x'| x| x | Delco 24 volt 35 amp

Parts indented are included in the assembly or.kit under which they are listed.




_Page 138

Group 13.02.02

4B3.9

ALTERNATOR

Jan. 1984

Option See Beiow

Ref
No

Part
Number

Part
Name

‘Eng
N/A T/C T/A

Asp

Remarks

3903231
213299

Alternator Option EES005
Alternator Option EE9008 .

X

X

X

X

X

X

Delco 12 volt 105 amp
Delco 12 volt 80 amp

’ Parts_indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 C 4839 E Page 139

i
|

© Group 13.02.03 -~ MOUNTING, ALTERNATOR Option EH9001

L Ref|Part L .- Part o ~{Req| Eng Asp: Remarks
f No |Number- | Name -~ - . : -~ {N/A T/C T/A
S 1 13903086  |Support, Alternator 1 x| x For Delco
o 2 13900621 Screw, ‘Hex Head. Cap 3| x [.x. o o
: 3 13902469 Spacer,Mounting 1] x| x M10.1.50 x 100
" 4 13901455 Screw, Hex Head Cap 1] x| x . .
C 513903089 Brace, Alternator . 1| x| x: M8 1.25 x 20 -
6 3900620 - |Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 x| x Lo
' 7 13903586. |Pulley, Alternator = 1] x| x
: 8 13903333 Retainer, Alt. Pulley 1] x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they-are.listédL .




Pagev140

~Group 13.02.02

483.9

MOUNTING, ALTERNATOR

Jan. 1984

Option EH9002 .

. @// ‘ =N '\\
2o o Y 4:2:3 o~
%_/ o ) \\ ! ,Af l
_ . //\ os ’
3 o o . _ . \,’ '| fy.‘.{;{
L e 5 11 K%
. : Wy oS oA | la ST
S : /f"/“‘«( K \41\ Y \{)I' |1 SN
S » ’/- \4‘\, \ \‘ 4' <\i J 'y
. " | LY ~
' : ‘|\r\{\(‘ '//{\(‘J\ '/ ~J' ' | N )/< h
1 . e <P [ A e N7 s
N\ AR RN ~
, N AR A e
. . ‘,2 / - \r: \\\\\\\/‘/ / /\ ‘ "_:\
oo . -7 ‘:\\\\'/‘ .F‘ S~ / ?\‘
. : / NP4 T (\// {/ \\\
: - I N 42t (RN
o D> RN X
: 61_@ \ (‘34‘ ' \$~/
. |Ref|Part = Part - N Req| Eng Asp - ‘Remarks
{No {Number Name -~ N/A T/C T/A| DS
1 1 13903101 Support, Alternator 1| x|'x For Delco - -~
2 13900621 Screw, Hex Head Cap. 4 | x| x | M8 1.25 x 25" .
1 3 13903105 - [Screw, Hex Head o 11 x| x ~"M12 1.75 x:150..(Fl1g)
| 4 13903210 Nut, Hex ; 1 x | x| | M2 1.75 (Fig).:
5 13903104 . |Brace, Alternator 1 x| x 1. LT
9 3582099  |Screw; Hex Head Cap % x| X 172" 13UNC x 1.00
- x | x a C S

Pu]]gy,A]ternatow. 

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984

-

Group 13.02.02

483.9

MOUNTING, - ALTERNATOR

"Page. 141

~ Option EH9003

N~
. 5
-
\@/ f{ 'Y > ’[\\\
- /’é.f'\"o \‘?égs::
P Nl S5
P AR IR R (V| Y ea
.\\\ RN | 4 ,‘ £y (‘\@.e
. /},\(\° \, ”,?(j‘\ \Q,\_\\jl,- I’ <
\ N NLY %)
- ff‘}f‘)“;—\)&\//\\ W 4',‘,(\' | I
- LA . ~
0 ARDRESTARPS”
\ > O
Sy L AN
. ot 1 R I =N

6 . -
’ R = r
AR N
N q{::;s‘f;“:j L
~SseLST
P TR
\\\\Vb \ ’\)
w TEEg AN
Ref|Part . . Part Req| Eng Asp . Remarks
'|No |Number Name - N/A T/C T/A| S
1 |3900240  |Nut, Regular Hexagon P11 x| x|«
2 13900630 . |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 x| x| x
3 |3900631  |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 31 x| x|[x
4 3903118 ' |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap - T 1 x| x| x
513904032 Pully, Alternator o 11 x|x | x
6 |3904839.- - |Support, Alternator 1 x| x| x
-7 13904840 Brace;-Alternator - | 11 x| x| x

‘ ’ v Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

e ——




.Page 142

"Group 13.02.02

MOUNTING, - ALTERNATOR

483.9 Jan. 1984 -

" Option EH9009

3903333

~ A
. : N & - jos
: NS St |
S R /@‘T ey
- AR I [T e
Lo RS 2 Y Y N ..
I ) (?ai'rél‘}k\ﬂ\ \\I ) 1 j: *(\1{}’%‘\\
NP SIOSING Y
’ ® S IR I
N ot &
& N AR S
11— |\ -~
N\ N
. . 5. )0‘ /:; rf‘
6 PR .
\\V \‘s N
.\\f\\ s\ _’,:_:
RSl ‘:\ﬁ',;
T {‘ VN0 S
gl
Ref|Part .- Part - Req Ehg Asp Remarks -
"INo |Number Name * IN/A T/C T/A . .
1 [3903086 Bracket, Alternator 1| x.| x| | For Delco 15SI A]i.
2 13900621 Screw, Hex Head Cap 3 x| x M8 1:25 x 25 .
3 3902469 - |Spacer, Mounting 111 x| x , ' R
4 13901455 Screw, Hex Head Cap 1) x [-x M10 1.50 x 120 . - -
5 13903922 '|Brace, Alternator 1 x |-x L o
6 13904222 Screw, Hex Head Cap - 1 x.|:x M8 1.25 x 45 -
7- 13900623 |Screw, Head Head Cap 1] x| x. M10 1.5'x 25
g 3903586 - |Pulley, -Alternator .% X | x
' X X

Retainer, Alt. Pulley

kPébférindented are included in thevéssembly or kit under which they are listed.

, .




. 1984

Option E

Pag

e 143 -

~H9010

Group 13.02.02

MOUNTING, ALTERNATOR"

\
v\

\ {/! ‘15 _
S (R
e 2

Brace, Alternator

Part - Part - Remarks
Number Name.. -

1 13900620 © |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2| x| x| x

2 13900621 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 3 x| x| x

3 |3903086 Support, Alternator 1 x| x| x

4 |3903089 1] x| x| x

Parts»indented are{included in the assembly or kit‘under-which'they'éfe 11st

ed.




‘Page 144

Group 13.02.03-

483.9 ..

-~ Jan. 1984

" LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Option See Below

::
r.
/.::_/
P s‘}\‘\
&
~?\"'l :
R
y W
lﬂ
\ﬁil
f\,&ﬂ
tL)ﬁﬂ
\ e | S
‘|Ref|Part Part . Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number ~ Name N/A T/C-T/A} :
| 1 [3903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |Option EH9701
2 13903113 Belt, V Ribbed 1| x| x| x |1625.6'mm
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt 1 x x4 x . -
4 13904569 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 11 x|'x | x
5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 x|x | x
1 {3903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 12| x| x| x {Option EH9702
2 13903091 |Belt, V Ribbed 1| x| x| x [1422.4 mm
313904370 Tensioner, Belt 1 x| x| x :
4 13904548 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1| x| x| x
5 13905426  {Screw, Hexagqn Head Cap 1 (x| x| x
1 13903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap: 2| x{ x| x |Option EH9703
2 13903097 Belt, V Ribbed 1} x| x| x [1498.6 mm
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt - 1 x| x| x o
4 13904550 [Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1 x| x| x
5 3905426 . |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap - 1| x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under

which -they are listed.




Jan. 1984

Group 13.02.03

.4B3.9

LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Page¥i45 )

Option SFe-Below

k
' .
&
-rﬂ../~?;j
¥
‘\\'\, ‘i{!
\\\\ \.
)
N
!
\G"I
|':|
v
W
.:""-'w
W
/
Ref|Part Part - 1Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number . - Name . IN/A T/C T/A L
1 [3903099 |Belt, V Ribbed 1] x |.x | x |Option EH9704:1574.8 mm
2 13903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 21 x| x| x S _ :
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt - . 1l x| x|-x '
4 13904548 |Bracket; Belt Tensioner 1. x| x| x , _ .
1 {3903090 |Belt, V Ribbed 1] x| x.| x |option EH9706 1397!0. mm
.2 13903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap 127 x| x i x| o o T
3 (3904370 " |Tensioner, Belt . L 1 1 x|[ x| x
4 13904549 Bracket, Belt Tensioner . 1 x| x| x
5 |3905426 = |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 [ x| x| x , .
'1 13903092  |Belt; V Ribbed - ‘11 x| x| x |Option EH9707 1460.5 mm |
2 13903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap. 2 x| x| x o A
3 {3904370 |Tensioner, Belt . - o 1] x| x|x '
4 13904551 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1 x| x| x.
5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon ‘Head Cap 1] x ] x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

_




Page 146

Group 13.02.03

483.9

'LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Jan. 1984

Option See Below

" BO1231

Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks -
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 13903095 ‘Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |Option EH9708
-2 13903098 Belt, V Ribbed 1 x| x| x[1536.7 mm

3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt 10 x| x ['x | e
4 13904549 [Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1| x| x| x

5 |3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 (x| x| x ,

113903095 ‘Screw, Flat Head Cap . 2 [ x | x| x-|Option EH9709
2 13903098 Belt, V Bibbed - ' 1| x| x| x {1536.7 mm’

3 3904370 |Tensioner, Belt 11 x| x4 x-

4 13904549 |Bracket,Belt Tensioner 1] x| x| x

5 |3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 11 x| x| x .

1 13903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | Xx-|'x | x |Option EH9710
2 13903093 Belt, V Bibbed ‘1] x |.x | 'x |1473.2 mm :
3 3904370 Tensioner, Belt 1] x |:x | x

4 13904552 . [Bracket, Belt Tensioner - 1| x| x| x

5 13905426  |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap - 1| x| x| x

Parts_ihdented'are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984

4B83.9

LOCATICON, : ALTERNATOR

Page-147.

Group 13.02.03

Option See Below

Z
o
\\If\ \\;
\)} y
:
\"\|l||
r \-.\ }\{ﬂ
~-J\%'
—’?é?fﬁf
o9
g
Ref|Part Part Req Eng ASp Remarks
No |Number ' Name N/A T/C T/A -
1 [3903095 [Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |Option EHO711
2 13903093 Belts, V Bibbed 1| x| x.| x {1473.2 mm
3 13904370 - |Tensioner, Belt _ Sl X xpox S
4 13904552 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1| x|{'x|x
5 3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1| x| x| x.
| 1 (3903095 * |Screw, Flat Head Cap 2| x| x | x |Option EH9712
2 13903100 Belt, V Ribbed 1| x| x |.x [1612.9 mm
3 3904370 |Tension, Belt ; 1) x| x| x :
4 (3904552 Bracket, Belt Tensioner - 141 x| x| x.
5 [3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1| x} x| x
113903095 Scréw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x Option EH9713
2 13903115 Belt, V Ribbed " 1| x| x| x 1701.8 mm :
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt _ 1| x| x| x :
4 (3904554 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1| x| x| x '
5 3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1) x| x| x

' Parts'indented are included in the,assémb]y'or kit under which they are Jisted;




'Page 148

Group 13.02.03

-4B3.9

LOCATION, ALTERNATOR -

Jan. 1984

Option See Below

Ref |Part Part +Req| Eng Asp Remarks

No |Number - Name N/A T/C T/A , R

1 13902230 Belt, V Ribbed =~ . 1] x| x| x {Option EH9714 1443.0 mm
"2 13903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x : S

3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt’ 1 | x| x| x '

4 3904553 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1] x |'x | %

5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap T x| x| x 5

1 {3902715 ° |Belt, V Ribbed - 1| x| x| x |Option EH9715 1519.0 mm
2.13903095 Screw,- Flat Head Cap 1| x| x |:x ” o - '
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt _ 1| x| x| x '

4 13904555 Bracket, Belt Tensioner I | x|[x ]| x

5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1| x| x|x _ :
1 |3902309 |Belt, V Ribbed o 1| x| x [ x |Option EH9716 1582.0 mm
2 13903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x| : e :
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt 10 x| x |'x

4 13904553 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 11 x 7 x| x°

5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 x| x| x

Parts indented are: included in the dassembly or kit under which they are Tisted.b |




Jan.

1984 -

4B3.9

Page 149

‘Option See Qe]ow'

~ Group 13.02.03

LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Ref |Part Part Req! Eng Asp Remarks - -
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A| - o
1 {3903095- - [Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x |[Option EH9717
2 13903114 '|Belt, V Ribbed 1 | x| x| x [1663.7 mm
| 3 {3904370 Tensioner, Belt 1| x| x| x -
4 13904555 Bracket, Belt Tensioner T x| x| x
5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap . d x| x| x
-1 [-3903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap . 2| x| x| x [Option EH9727
2 (3903093 Belt, V Ribbed 1| x| x.] x {1473.2mm
3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt "1 x| x [ x :
4 (3904548 Bracket, Belt Tensioner I x| x | . x '
1 5 (3905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap. |1 x | x| x
1 [3903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap -2 |- x| x| x |Option EH9728. "~ =~
2 13903098 Belt, V Ribbed 1 [ x| x |[-x [1536:.7 mm  ~°
3 (3904370  |Tensioner; Belt 1. x| x| x o .
4 13904550 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1 ¢ x x| x
5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 x| x| x

Parts indented are ihc]uded in-the assembly or kit under

which they are listed.




Page 150

Group 13.02.03

483.9

LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Jan. 1984

Option See-Below

801229

Ref |Part Part . Req| Eng Asp - Remarks

No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A '

1 [3902230° '|Belt, V Ribbed 1| x| x| x |Option"EH9729 1443.0 mm
2 (3903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2t x| x |'x |- \ _

3 (3904370 Tensioner, Belt. 11 x | x| x

4 3904549 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1) x| x| x

5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1| x| x| x

1 3902715 Belt, V .Ribbed 1! x| x| x |Option EH9730 1519.0mm
2 (3903095 Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x| x| x| - :

3 13904370 Tensioner, Belt" ' 1| x| x| x-

4 13904551 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1) xix7y x-

5 (3905426 ‘Screw, Hexagon Head Cap- 1| x| x| x

2 13903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap 1| x x- [Option EH9731

3 (3904370 Tensioner, Belt 1] x X o

"4 13904548 |Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1] x X

5 13905426 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1§ x - X

‘Parts indented are included in the a§sehb1y or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 R .. 8839 - l Page 151

Group-13.02.03 - - ~ LOCATION, ALTERNATOR Option See Below

801232
Ref|Part E Part . S "|Req| -‘Eng Asp : Remarks |
No |Number : Name R N/A T/C T/A '
1 3903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 | x x |Option EH9732
2 (3904370 Tensioner, Belt - 1 [-x X
3 3904548 . [Bracket, Belt Tensioner 1 x X
4 3905426 @ |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1] x X o
1 3903095 |Screw, Flat Head Cap 2 x x |[Option EH9733 )
2 13904370 |Tensioner, Belt ' - 1 x X o
z 3904549 - |Bracket, Belt Tensioner- % X X
| ox X

3905426 - |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which theyfare listed.

————— e




Page 152

4B3.9

Jan. 1984

Option See Below ‘

Group 13.05 . © MOTOR, STARTING
o e | T [ A
-1 |3901386.  |Motor, Starting ST9001 _ 1| x x| Delco 12V
1 3904057 Motor, Starting $T9005 1 x]x Delco 24 |
1 3904466 |Motor, Starting ST9007 1] x| x | x | Nippondenso 12 voit
2 (3903834 |Screw, Hex Head Cap |2 | x| x| |mo15x3
0

Parts indented are inc]uded-in-thé assembly or kit under which they are listed.

, v . S




Jan.. 1984 4B3.9

“HOUSING, FLYWHEEL

Page 153

Option See Below .

. ~Group 16.01 -

BO123g -

3904354

Ll '\
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks :
No |[Number Name "IN/A T/C T/A ¥
|Option FH9000 _ -
1 [3900627 - |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 6 | x| x| x
2 (3901019 Gasket, Rear Cover x| x| x-
:3 3902674 Cover, Rear : 1 x| x| x o ‘
4 13904323 Rear Crank Seal Kit 1| x | x| x |For Dry Housing
. - |Option “FH9025 o
1 {3900627 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 6 |"'x | x| x
2 {3901019 [Gasket, Rear Cover 1 x| x [-x
3 13902674 Cover, Rear 1 x| x| x.
4 1 | x| x| x {For Wet Housing

Rear Crank Seal Kit

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 154 o | o839 . Jan. 1984

Group 16.01 . HOUSING, FLYWHEEL . - - Option FH9001 ‘

801155

_|Ref

Part - | - Part S |Req{ Eng Asp | : Remarks -

‘INo [Number ‘Name : N/A T/C T/A| S

1 [3901019 . - [Gasket, :Rear Cover 1] x| x| x

2 13902674 - |Cover, Rear - - ' 11 x| x| x

3 13904323 Seal, Rear Crank Kit 1 x| x| x

4 13901397 0-Ring : 1 x| x| x{ o C

5 3900627 - |Screw, Hex -Head Flig Cap 6 | x| x| x| M6-1.00 x 14

6 |3900068  |Dowel, Ring. =~ = = 1} x |'x | x '

7 13903287 Housing, Flywheel - _ 1 x| x| x| S.A.E.#3 Dry

8 13901408  |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 8 |"x | x| x| M12-1.75 x 40

9 13901399 Plate, Cover 1| x| x| x S
11013902735 Screw, Self Tap Metal , 2 | x| x| x | M8-1.25 x 21

11 (3903450 . |Plug : ' 1yx | x| ox

12 3904181 Plug, Threaded (Plastic) 1! x [ x| x

13 1 x| x| x

3904682 Gear, Engine Barring

Parts indented aré included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 | | 4B3.9 ' Page 155

. Group 16.01 . HOUSING, FLYWHEEL | Option| FH9002

BO1152

Ref|Part Part , Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A}-

1 (3901019 Gasket, Rear Cover 1| x| x| x

2 13902674 Cover, Rear : 1] x| x| x

3 13904323 Seal, Rear Crank Kit 11 x| x| x

4 (3901397 0-Ring 1| x| x1{x ‘

513900627 |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6 |-x | x| x| M6-1.00"x 14
1 6 [3900068 = |Ring, Dowel 1] x| x| x

7 13903282 Housing, Flywheel 1) x )] x| x| S.A.E.#3 Dry

8 13901408 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6 | x [ x| x | MI2-1.25 x 40

9 13901399 Plate, Cover 1 | x| x| x '
10 3902735 Screw, Self Tap Metal 2 | x| x| x| M8-1.25 x 21
11 (3903450 Plug - 1| x| x| x 2

12 (3904181 Plug,Threaded(Plastic) 10 x| x| x

13 |3904682 Gear, Engine Barring 1| x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are ]isted.'\

4__________;___:::---llllllllllllIlllIllllllllllIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




3

|

| 3904682

- Page 156 4B3.9 Jan. 1984
Group 16.01 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL Option ‘FH9009 .
. ,r‘\
e \\\ .
N
-1 =& 1y
- E" /", X
O B R
elsl L
-
2o a1 A
%}\Yﬁw
U R
et
)"/L)'
Ref|Part Part Regq Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 3901019 Gasket, Rear Cover 1 x| x| x
2 13902674 Cover, Rear 1§ x| x| x
3 13904354 Seal, Rear Crank Kit 1 x| x| x
14 (3901397 0-Ring - 1| x| x| x
5 3900627 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6 | x| x| x| M6-1.00 x 14
6 |3900068 Dowel, Ring. 1 | x| x| x
7 (3903287 Housing, Flywheel, 1| x| x| x{ S.A.E.#3 Wet
8 (3901408 Screw, Hex Head Fig Cap 8 | x| x| x |- M12-1.75 x 40
9 13902734 Gasket, Cover Plate T x| x| x :
10 |3901399. Plate, Cover 1 x| x| x{ -
11 3902735 Screw, Self Tap Metal 2 x| x| x| M8-1.25 x 21
12 13008469 Plug, Pipe 1) x| x| x|
13 {3903450 . |Plug 1| x| x| x
14 3904181 Plug, Threaded(Plastic) 1| x| x| x
15 Gear, Engine Barring 1| x| x| x

Parfs indented are included in thevassembly,orrkit under which they are listed.




Jan. 1984 | 43 Page 157

' Group 16.01 HOUSING,  FLYWHEEL | Option| FH9010

Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 13901019 Gasket, Rear Cover 1 x| x| x

2 13902674 Cover, Rear 117 x| x| x

3 13904354 Seal, Rear Crank Kit 1] x i x| x

4 13901397 |{0-Ring 111 x ] x| x '

5 13900627 - |Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6 | x| x| x | M6-1.00 x 14
6 13900068 Ring, DBowel 1L x| x| x

7 (3903282 | |Housing, Flywheel 1 { x| x| x| S.AE.#3 Wet
8 3901408 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6| x| x| x| M12-1.75 x 40
9 13902734 Gasket, Cover Plate 1] x| » | X

10 |3901399 Plate, Cover 1 xi x| x

11 13902735 Screw, Self Tap Metal 2 | x| x| x| M8-1.25 x 21
12 3008469 Plug, Pipe 1 x| x| x ‘
13 3903450 Plug ‘ 1 [ x| x| x

14 3904181 Plug,Threaded(Plastic) 1| x| x| x

15 (3904682 Gear, Engine Barring 1 x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assemb]y'or kit under which they are listed.

———EEEEE




_ Page 158 4B3.9 Jan. 1984
Group 16.01 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL Option FH9020 ‘I
Ref|Part - Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 (3901019 Gasket, Rear Cover 1 | x| x| x
2 13902674 Cover, Rear 1| x| x| x
3 13904323 Seal, Rear Crank Kit 1| x|.x | 'x _ .
4 13901397 0-Ring : 1| x| x| x B S
5 13900627 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 6 | x | x| x| M6-1.00 x 14
6 {3900068 Dowel, Ring —_— 1] x| x| xj-.. S
7 13902139 Housing, Flywheel 1 x| x| x| S.A.E.#2 Dry
-1 8 13901408 Screw, Hex Head Flg Cap 8 x| x| x| M12-1.75 x 40
9 13901399 Plate, Cover 1 | x| x| x ) :
10 |3902735 Screw, Self Tap Metal 2 | x| x| x| M81.25x 21
11 13903450. (Plug - . 1 x| x| x| - :
12 13904181 Plug,Threaded(Plastic) 1] x| x| x
13 1 x| x| x

3904682

Gear, Engine Barring

Parts indented;ére inciudédvin‘the assembly or-kit under which they are .listed.

R




Page 160 o 4B3.9 ' ‘ Jan. 1984

Group 16.02 ’  FLYWHEEL ~ Option See Part Name .
L | \3
AT TN el
( /) ”’)//’\ ~ 2 .
801015
: ¥ o
AY4 S .
\Q\i | {W , : BO1266




Jan. 1984 | 4B3.9

?age 161
0 Group 16.02 FLYWHEEL Option See Plrt Name
. {Ref|Part . Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
: FW9007 .
1 (3902728 Flywheel/Ring Gear - . 1 { x| x| x| Used With S.A.E. #3 HSG
~ . Lo ' : For 12" & 13" Auto
o ' , Clutch _
2 13900269 Washer - ] 1 81 x| x| x| 1.65 thick
3 (3901395 Place Bolt : 8 | x| x| x | MI2-1.25 x 32 (12)9)
FW9003 . .
1 3902216 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1 x| x| x| Used with S.A.E.#3 Hsg.
' ' . For 13.5" BC Drv.
- : - : Plate
-2 13900269 Washer : o 8 | x| x| x| 1.65 Thick
3 13901395 Place Bolt - : 8 1. x | x| x| MI2-1.25 x 32 (12.9)
FWo005 N
.1 (3902217 Flywheel/Ring Gear 11 x| x [ x| Used With S.A.E.#3| Hsg.
' . x| For 11"TC Drv. Plate
_ : B&B
2 13900269 Washer 8 | x| x| x1 1.65 thick ,
-3 13901395 Place Bolt | 8 x| x| x| MI2-1.25 x 32 (12.9) "
FW9015 ’ ' Co
1 (3903306 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1| x| x| x| Used with S.A.E.#3Hsg.
S For 13 1/8" Drv. Plate
2 13900269 Washer , 8 | x| x| x| 1.65 Thick
3 /3901395 Place Bolt ' 8 | x | x| x| M12-1.25 x 32 (12.9)
‘FW9006
1 3902331 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1| x| x| x| Used with S.A.E.#3 Hsg.
: ‘ For 11 1/2 0.C. Ind.
2 13900269 Washer . 1 (x| x| x| 1.65Thick
3 13901395 Place Bolt 1] x x | M12-1.25 x (12.9)
FW9009 4
. , Allison AT 545
-4 13901395 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 8 | x| x| x | M12-1.25 x 32
5 (3901727 Screw,. Hexagon Head Cap 6 | x| x| x
-6 (3902573 Adapter, Crankshaft : 1 x| x| x
-7 3904359 Flexplate _ 1| x | x| x
-8 13904360 Adapter, Torque Converter 1 x (x| x
-9 13904361 Ring, Clamping ' 1 x| x| x

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.

| |




Page 162

'-Group 16.02 - e

4B3.9

FLYWHEEL

Jan. 1984

Option See Part Name ‘

801015

801266




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 163
. Group 16.02 FLYWHEEL Option See Part Name
- |Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number . ~ Name N/A T/C T/A
- FW9012 - | |
1 13903308  |Flywheel/Ring Gear - 1| x| x| x |[Used with S.A.E.#2 Hsg.
' ST : _ 13" & 14" Auto Clutch
2 13900269  [Washer 8 | x | x| x [1.65 Thick
3 ]3901395 Place Bolt 8 | x | x| x {MI2-1.25 x 32 (12.9)
. FW9016 |
: 1 3904719 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1| x| x| x |Used with S.A.E. #2 Hsgq.
: 2 13900269 Washer \ 8 | x| x| x {11.5 0.C. Clutch
‘, 3 13901395 Screw, Hex Hed Cap -8 | x | x | x (M12-1.25 x 32 (12.90
| o FW9035 )
1 3903420 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1 px | x| x [10" 0.C. Ind.
2 13900269 - |Washer 8 | x| x| x {1.65mm Thick
3 3901395 |Screw, Hex Hed Cap 8 | x | x| x |[M12-1.25 x 32 (12.9)
FW9036 ' |
1 13905032 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1| x ! x| x |Case 12 SP 4W.D.
2 13900269 Washer - . B | x| x| x
3 3901395 Screw, Hex Hed Cap 8 | x| x | x [MI2-1.25 x 32 (12.9)
FW9004 | '
1 (3902218 Flywheel/Ring Gear 1 | x| x| x iClark 180000 conv.
‘ 12 13900269 Washer 8 | x| x| x .
3 13901395 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 8 | x | x | x |M12-1.25 x 32 (12.9)

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




Page 164 - 4B3.9 Jan. 1984

Group 16.03 - ' : SUPPORT, FRONT ENGINE : - Option EM9001 .

Ref|Part . Part Req|

. Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name : N/A T/C T/A
1 |3904402  |Support, Front Engine 1| x| x| x : )
2 13027671 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x | x| x | MI2-1.75 x 65.0 ’

Parts indénte_d are included in the assembly or kit under which they are Tlisted.




4B3.9

- | Page ‘165

Jan. 1984
Group 16.03 SUPPORT, FRONT ENGINE 0pt19n EM9004
' LY |
it 1
|jl=. :, -7
“ —
'\\h '\ \
et
0N
=
,‘,‘0
B01140
Ref|Part Part .- Req Ehg Asp Remarks
No |Number - Name N/AT/C T/A) -
1 |3904403  |Support, Front Engine 1| x| x| x| S/s 3902587 \
2 173093 Isolator, Vibration 1| x| x| x '
3 13027671 Screw, Hex Head Cap 4 | x| x | x {1 Mi2-1.75 x 65
4 1173773 Bracket 2| x| x| x
5 |5-114-B Screw, Hex Head Cap 1 x| x| x
6 |S-226 Nut 1y x| x§ x

Partsiindented'are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.%

e




1984

Jan.
Option CL9003

4B3.9
. SHAFT, REAR STUB

Page 166
Group 16.05

B01127

A Vd N , ;
/ ’r = -
0¢zs1)s/
‘g // /

D W /-
LK AN AT

\ \ = ;-
\v\>1\ N, =20
- it e i IO
\ I&.\o,/fnwva, Y Vbz
. A
A DALY RN PN &)

5
N \ < AR A T R R
> \ CANI XN e ="
\ 2 N7
—/ 1L|'k -y xS

] | o———d V= < 3

\ \ ,(¢ \ q\ NEANY
v \! -
.~ /o N Ve T AT

(7]
V2
[
]
E
[}
o
<
N X X X
Qb
v 0
<O
~ x X X
o '
| =
L <C
~ x X X
= | .
o
@ — 0 O
o
(TN
(M
o
(U] (=8
> <
© Q
T
: 1 L4+
L O [J] [ V]
S E T ST
© o -
az Q .C X
v Q
~ T
v E -~
o =
cx O
o O S
-~ O U
w  dvm
o
[ 5 uwn P~
Q <t O
PO O
- E ™M W0
o 3 (oo 2 )
oz [ N7 R}
G
Q O
[« 4 —ANoN

!

Parts indented are included in the assembly 6r kit under which they .are listed.




PJgel67

-Jan. 1984
. Groupl7.01 SET, GASKET SERVICE
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name ‘ N/A T/C T/A
3802015 Set, Gasket 1| x| x Upper Engine Set
$-2329 Washer, Plain . 51 x| x| includes
3900808 |[Seal, Injector 4 | x | x Standard Thickness
3901097 ([Seal, Valve Stem 8 | x | x and
3901356 |Gasket, Turbo 1| x| x Standard Bore
3901456 |[Gasket, Manifold 4 1 x | x Head Gasket
3901805 |Gasket, Drain Turbo 1| x| x ' -
. o 3901837 |Seal, Ring 4 | x | x
* 3901999 |[Gasket, Cover 1| x| x
‘ 3905025 |Gasket, Head 1] x| x
3902363 |Seal, Ring 1| x| x
3902425 |Washer, Seal 1 x| x
3902666 |Gasket, Cover 4 | x| x
3903251 -{Gasket, Connection 1] x1{ x
3903301 |{Gasket, Cover 1| x i x
3902666 |Gasket, Cover 1 x| x
3903380 |Screw, Banjo Connection 4 | x | x
3903546 |Seal, Ring 1] x ] x
3802016 Gasket, Set 11 x| x { Upper Engine Set
$-2390 Washer, Plain 51 x| x - includes
3900808 |Seal, Injector 4 x| x Standard Thickness
3901097 |Seal, Valve Stem 4 | x | x and .
3901356 {Gasket, Turbo 1] x| x 1.0mm Overbore
3901456 |[Gasket, Manifold 4 | x | x Head Gasket
3901805 |Gasket, Drain 1§ x| x .
3901837 |Seal, Ring 4 | x | x~
3901999 |Gasket, Cover 141 x| x
3902363 |Seal, Ring _ 1| x] x
3902425 (Washer, Sealing 1 1] x| x
3902666 |Gasket, Cover Valve 4 | x | x
3903301 |Gasket, Cover 1] x| x
3903380 |Screw, Banjo Connection 4 | x| x
3903546 |Seal, Ring 1] x4 x
3903728 |Washer, Plain _ 2 x| x
3903251 |[Gasket, Connection 1 x| x
3904334 |Gasket, Cyl. Head 1| x| x

Parts--indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1isted.

R




4B3.9

Page 168 Jan. 1984
Group 17.01 SET, GASKET SERVICE

Ref|Part Part - Req| Eng Asp Remarks

No [Number Name N/A T/C T/7A
3802017 Gasket, Set 1| x| x. Upper Engine Set
$-2329 Washer, Plain 51 x| x includes ,
3901097 ([Seal, Stem 8 | x| x .010" Over Thickness
3901356 |[Gasket, Turbo 17 x| x and
3901456 |Gasket, Manifold 4 | x | x 1.0mm Overbore
3901805 |[Gasket, Drain 1| x| x - Head Gasket
13901837 |Seal, Ring . 4 | x| x '
3901999 |Gasket, Cover I ox i x
3902363 |Seal, Ring 11 x| x
3902425 |Washer, Sealing 1| x| x
3902666 |Gasket,Cover 4 | x| x
3903251 [Gasket, Connection 1| x| x
3903301 |Gasket, Cover 1| x| x
3903380 |[Screw, Connection 4 | x | x
3903546 |[Seal, Ring 1 x| x
3903738 |Washer, Plain 2| x| x
3903846 [Seal, Ring 1| x| x
3904335 [Gasket, Head 1| x| x

113802018 ' |Gasket, Set 1 x| x Upper Engine Set

$-2329 Washer, Plain 51 x| x includes :
3900808 |[Seal, Injector 4 | x | x ©.020" Over Thickness
3901097 |[Seal, Stem 8 | x| x and S
3901356 |[Gasket, Turbo 1| x| x 1.0mm Overbore
3901456- |[Gasket, Manifold 4| x| x Head Gasket
3901805 |Gasket, Drain 1| x| x
3901837 |Seal, Ring 4 | x | x
3901999 |Gasket, Cover 1 x| x
3902363 |[Seal, Ring 1] x| x
3902425 |[Washer, Sealing 1 x| x-
3902666 |Gasket, Cover 4 | x| x
3903251 |Gasket, Connection 141 x| x
3903301 |Gasket, Cover 11 x 1 x
3903380 |Screw, Connector 1] x| x
3903546 |Sealing, Ring 1] x| x
13903728 |{Washer, Plain 2 | x| x
3903846 |[Sealing, Ring 1| x| x-
3904336 |Gasket, Head- 1] x] x

Parts indented-are included in the assembly or kit under which‘they are listeq.‘

S ——




Jan. 1984 4B3.9 ‘ Page 169

. Group 17.01 : SET, GASKET SERVICE
Ref |[Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/AT/C T/A

‘3802019 Gasket, Set Lower Engine Set

-1 154916 - |[Gasket, Pump

3008400 |Gasket, Pump

3900216 |Washer, Sealing

3900267 |Sealing, Ring

3900379 {Gasket, Pump

3900454 |Gasket, Flange

‘ 3901019 .|Gasket, Cover

3901397 |Sealing, Ring
. 3901467 |Sealing, Ring
3902364 |Gasket, Housing

3902425 |Washer, Sealing
3902734 |Gasket, Plate
3903297 |Sealing, Ring
3903393 |Gasket, 0i1 Pan
3903475 |Sealing, Ring
3903793 |Sealing, Ring

- 3903837 |Gasket, Cover
3903926 |Gasket, Housing
3903927 |Sealing, Ring
3904044 |Gasket, Plate
3904323 {Seal, Qil
3904353 |Seal, 0il
3904426 |Gasket, Head
3904427 |Gasket, 0il1 Cooler
3904492 |Gasket, Cover
3904789 |Sealing, Ring

R R R R R R R R e b e D) R DS e e e
><><><><><><><><><><><><'><‘><><><><><><><><><><><><><><
><><><><'><><><><><$<,><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><

Parts. indented: are included in the assembly or kit under which they are 1isted.




‘Page 170 ' ~ 4B3.9 o Jan. .1984

Group 17.06 : o BRACKET, LIFTING : Option LA9001 ‘

T B01052

{Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A

1 13903170 Bracket, Lifting 1| x| x| x| Rear

2 13903200 Screw, Hex Head Cap 2 | x| x| x| M2-1.75 x 25

P‘—ar_f.'s in'dented are 1'nc1uded,1'n the assembly or kit under which they:arefllisted.'




Jan. 1984 483.9 ' Page 171
Group 17.08 COMPRESSOR, FREON‘BRACKET Option{ CF9002
Ref|Part Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 |553604 Washer, Plain 1 X
2 (3335046 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
3 3903112 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 X
4 13903470 Bracket, Freon Compressor 1 X
5 (3903472 Bracket, Freon Compressor 1 X

Parts jndented are included in the assembly or kit under which they are listed.




sk

Jan. 1984 7

Page 172 4B3.9
Group 17.08 - COMPRESSOR, FREON BRACKET Option CF9006
" BO1297
{RefiPart Part Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No |Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 (3902460 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 4 X
2 13904556  |Bracket, Freon Comp 1 X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under'which.they are Iisted¢




"""‘_____—_““‘"'---llllll|||||||lll
L.
Jan. 1984 4B3.9 Page 173

Group 17.08 - COMPRESSOR, FREON BRACKET Option Cﬁ9007

801296

Ref|Part Part ' Req| Eng Asp
No {Number Name : N/A T/C T/A

1 (3904068 Support, Freon Comp

2 13904069 Bracket, Freon Comp

3 13904070 Bracket, Freon Comp

g 3901468 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
6

7

Remarks

3903112  |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
3904071 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
3902663 - |Nut, Hexagon

= N G bt bt |
X X X X X X X
X X M X X X X
X X X M X X X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit under which they areﬁlisted.




Page 174 ’ 483.9 - , Jan. 1984

Group 17.08 'COMPRESSOR, FREON BRACKET o Option CF9008

£o
AT \\\\
. \
v
W
e
P
801296
Ref|Part : Part - . Req| Eng Asp Remarks
No {Number Name : : v N/A T/C T/A K
1 1553604 Washer, Plain 2 X
2 13009503 Nut, Regular Hexagon 1 X
3 13900232 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 3 X
4 13900636 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
45 13901455 Capscrew, Hex Head 1 X
6 13902662 Nut, Flange Hex 1 X
7 13904858 Support, Freon Comp 1 X
8 (3904977 Bracket, Freon Comp 1 X
9 [3904978 Bracket, Freon Comp 1 X

Parts indented are included in the'assemb1y or kit under which they are listed.




1 4B3.9

Jan. 1984 Page 175
Group 17.08 COMPRESSOR, FREON BRACKET Option CF9009
An p; X :

J (\ [ANRN V| b \\S\\\-\ = : BO1269
|Ref|Part Part Req Eng Asp Remarks
No [Number Name N/A T/C T/A
1 |553604 Washer, Plain 12| X
2 (3009503 Nut, Regular Hexagon 1 X
3 13900232 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2 . X
4 (3900623 - |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
5 13902662 Nut, Flanged Hexagon 1. X
6 |3904071 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
7 13904859 Support, Freon Comp 1] X
8 13904987 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1 X
9 13904085 Bracket, Freon Comp 2 X

Parts indented are included in the assembly or kit underFWhich they are list

ed.




AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008

9001
9702 ;
9704°
9705

9002, 9010
9003, 9004
9008, 9009
9002
9006
9008
9009
9001
9003
9001
9002
9003
9004

9000
9004
9005

- 9008
9009 -

9010
9012

9001

9001, 9006,
9002, 9007
9005, 9008

9001
9002

9003

9009
9010

9701,
9704,
9708,
9711,
9714,
9717,
9729,
9732,
9001

9004

9702,
9706,
9709,
9712,
9715,
9727,
9730,
9733

ENGINE OPTION INDEX

OPTION NUMBER

9010, 9011

9703
9707
9710
9713
9716
9728
9731

DESCRIPTION

Drive, Crank
Drive, Crank
‘Drive, Crank
Drive, Crank
Drive, Crank
Drive, Crank

- Drive, Crank

Engine Balancer

Cover/ Front Gear

Lever/ Rocker, Push Rods
Camshaft/ Tappet

Plumbing, Air Cleaner
Plumbing, Air Cleaner
Plumbing, Air Cleaner
Compressor, Freon‘Bracket
Compressor, Freon Bracket
Compressor, Freon Bracket
Compressor, Freon Bracket
Heater, Coolant

Shaft, Rear Stub

Cover, Tappet

Compressor, Air
Compressor, Air - -
Compressor, Air

Drive,
Drive,
Drive,

Drive,"

Drive,
Drive,
Drive,

Front Gear

Front Gear
Front Gear
Front Gear
Front Gear
Tachometer
Front Gear -

-Thermostat, Coolant

Alternator
Alternator
Alternator

Mounting, Alternator

‘Mounting, Alternator:

Mounting, Alternator
Mounting, Alternator

-Location, Alternator

Location, Alternator
Location, Alternator
Location, Alternator
Location, Alternator
Location, Alternator
Location, Alternator

‘Location, Alternator

Location, Alternator
Support Engine

Support Engine

OPTION INDEX PAGE 176

PAGE

10
11
11
11
12
13
14

16

28/34
24/32

113
114
115
171
172
174
175
111
166

130
132
134

104
105
106
107
108

34
109

89 -
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
164
165

A




ENGINE OPTION INDEX

OPTION NUMBER DESCRIPTION . . PAGE
FA 9000 ' Drive, Fan : 68
FA 9001 Drive, Fan 70
~ FA 9002 Drive, Fan . - 72
FA 9003 Drive, Fan 74.
FA 9004 Drive, Fan 76
FA 9005 : ’ Drive, Fan ' ' 78
FA 38012 . Drive, Fan : 80
FA 9013 Drive, Fan . 82
FA 9014 Drive, Fan - 84
FA 9015 _ Drive, Fan . 86
FA 9016 Drive, Fan 88
FF 9701 Tube, Fuel Supp]y/ Filter 44/48
FF 9703 ' ' Tube, Fuel Supply 45
~FF 9704 Tube, Fuel Supply/ F11ter : 46/51
FF 9001 F11ter Fuel - . 47
FF 9702 Filter, Fuel : . 49
FF 9703 : ' Fi]ter, Fuel R 50
FH 9000, 9025 _ _ Housing, Flywheel 153
FH 9001 - Housing, Flywheel . 154
-FH 9002 Housing, - Flywheel 155
FH 9009 , Housing, Flywheel 156
FH 9010 Housing, Flywheel 157
FH 9020 Housing, Flywheel = - 158
FN 9001 : Fan . 67
FN 9002 Fan 67
FN 9003 ’ Fan 67
FN 9004 . Fan o 67
FN 9005 Fan 67
FN 9006 Fan 67
FN 9007 * Fan ‘ ’ : 67
FN 9008 = , Fan 67
FN 9009 , Fan . : 67
FN 9010 ' Fan . 67
FN 9011 ~ Fan . 67
FN 9012 Fan 67
FN 9013 Fan B 67
"~ FN 9014 Fan ' 67
FN 9015 Fan , 67
FN 9016 Fan o 67
FN 9017 . Fan o 67
FN 9018 - Fan - 67
FN 9019 o Fan , 67
FN 9020 Fan - S : 67
FP 9701 - Coupling, Fuel Pump S 92
FP 9702 Coupling, Fuel Pump 93
FT 9711 Plumbing, Fuel 94
FT 9712 Plumbing, Fuel - ‘ 96
FT 9715 Plumbing, Fuel S 98
FT 9716 Plumbing, Fuel ' 100
FT 9720 , : Plumbing, Fuel. , ‘ 102
FW 9004 Flywheel . 163
FW 9003 . _ Flywheel 163
FwW 9005 Flywheel 161
FW 9006 Flywheel : 161
FW 9007 ‘ Flywheel 161
Fw 9009 Flywheel 161
Fw 9015 Flywheel - 161
FW 9012 Flywheel o 161
FW 9016 : Flywheel : 163
- FW 9035 » Flywheel A 163

FW 9036 : Flywheel 163

OPTION INDEX PAGE 177




ENGINE OPTION INDEX
OPTION NUMBER - . DESCRIPTION L PAGE
IC 9001 - Manifold, Air Intake 110
LA 9001 : Bracket, Lift - 170
LC 9001 , ’ Cooler, Lube Qi1 , . 62
- LC 9002 Cooler, Lube 0il : 62
LG 9034 : Gauge, 0il Level : 57
LG 9039 Gauge, 0Oil Level ' : 57
LG 9043 Gauge, 0il Level 57
LG 9050 . , © Gauge, 01l Level 59
LG 9051 - B Gauge, 0il Level . .- 59
LG 9052 . ' Gauge, 0il Level : _ 59
LG 9053 : Gauge, 0il Level _ 57
LG 9054 Gauge, Oil Level - | - 58
LG 9055 : . "~ Gauge, Qi1 Level - 58
LG 9061 R Gauge, 0il Level: - | . : 59
LP 39001 ' Pump, Lube 0i1- - - = .- 64
0B 9001 Cover, Cylinder Block - A 60
0B 9000 - ‘ Cover, Cylinder Block . : 60
OH 9001, 9002 : " Heater, Lube 0il S 112
OP 9002 - » - 0i1 Pan Center Sump : 54
0P 29003 0il Pan Front Sump o 55
OP 9004 0il1 Pan Rear Sump : 56
PP 591 Rod & Piston/Head/Inj : 18/ 26/ 53
PP 592 S Rod & Piston/Head/Inj - 19/ 26/ 53
PP 646 Injector ’ ' 53
PP 9701 ' Turbocharger ‘ 117
PP 9702 - Turbocharger : ’ 119
SP 9001 Spacer, Fan : 90
SP 9003 Spacer, Fan ' 90
SP 9004 Spacer, Fan , 90
SP 9005 ' » Spacer, Fan 90
SP 9006 Spacer, Fan ‘ o - 90
ST 9001 : Starter 152
ST 9005 g Starter . 152
ST 9007 _ Starter , - 152
TB 9001 Location, Turbo - o 117
TB 9002 Location, Turbo - 119
TB 9701 T ‘Plumbing, Turbo . _ 117
T8 9702 - . ' Plumbing, Turbo A 119
TH 9001 Housing, Thermostat T - 89
VC 9001 Cover, Valve : 30
Wl 9001 ' ‘ Conn. Water In S 91
Wl 9002 , Conn. Water In ‘ 91
WI 9005 Conn. Water In : 91

WP 9001 o Pump, Water o ' 65

OPTION INDEX PAGE 178 -




OPTION NUMBER

XM
XM
XS
XS
XS
XS
XS
XS

9001
9002
9001
9002
9004
9006 :
9008, 900
9016

ENGINE OPTION INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Manifold, Exhaust
Manifold, Exhaust.
Conn. Exhaust
Conn. Exhaust
Pipe, Exhaust Out
Pipe, Exhaust Out
Conn. Exhaust
Pipe, Exhaust Out

OPTION INDEX PAGE 179

PAGE -

122
123
124
125
126
127
129
128




0;
@%ﬁ DQ & @ oe
B

Cummins Engine Company, Inc.

Box 3005

Columbus, Indiana, U.S.A. 47202—3005
Cable: CUMDIEX COLUMBUS

Registered Office: :
Cummins Engine Company, Ltd
46-50 Coombe Road

New Malden, England

Cable: INCUMLON MALDEN
Registration No. 573951 England

°

©Copyright
Cummins Engine Company, Inc. 1984

o °

(-
iR

¢ o

2.
;B
:.g% -

v ©

®

4o

&9

L]

%g

o
op ©

8
=
N g
2 ) °
& S-S °
° @ é g
By
< o
<2
2 ° A 9
iF
Qr °
> @
= L g
A ..
E o =
v @@ &
. (=1
[=]
\ @
(]
%




